THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT PROJECT SITE PRIOR TO BIDDING. VERIFY ALL
EXISTING CONDITIONS AT THE PROJECT SITE. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS

SITE ADDRESS : GRANITE REALTY

PRIOR TO FABRICATIONS OR ORDERING OF ANY ITEMS. VERIFY ALL WORK . o) e,
TO BE DONE WITH THE OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. VERIFY WHICH OO0 BRIGEGSMORE AVENUE = S
ITEMS, FIXTURES, OR APPLIANCES SHALL BE SUPPLIED OR RE-USED BY SUITE I ¢ &~ —
THE OWNER AND THE EXACT LOCATION OF SAID ITEMS., & AND JB JAMB i B BV < X
/ ANGLE Js'i' JOIST MODEST, CAL'FORN'A @ — R @ £
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE CARE DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION @ AT uT JOINT < A
NOT TO DAMAGE ANY EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AND PLANTING WHICH 1S TO x BY S el I R
Egg¢l$bAg;N]g€MA6E OF EXISTING CONDITIONS SHALL BE REPLACED AT NO @ DIAMETER OR ROUND OWNER. - ANDREW KATAKIS E <T v .g aQ _%
. v O
(s EXISTING LAM. LAM INATE 120 13th STREET, SUITE B - 22073
3. ALL MATERIALS TO BE REMOVED SHALL BE DISPOSED OF AT AN APPROPRIATE d PENNY (NAIL) LAV. LAVATORY MODESTO, CALIFORNIA, d5354  |¢| oo S v
LOCATION AWAY FROM THE SITE. % PERCENT LB. POUND : Ol T oo=
p POUND OR NUMBER L.B. LAG BOLT X ~ 2T 5
4.  ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED SO THAT THERE SHALL BE MINIMUM IEE téEEAEAEEET : o T 2
INTERFERENCE WITH OTHER TENANTS AND NEIGHBORS. A, ANCHOR BOLT Coly CEUVER APN#: OCoO-030-013 1 < o
5.  PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY TEMPORARY SUPPORTS, SHORING AND BRACING ﬁ%- QEFSV(E:OND ITIONING b;+ b /L(T;Egl AL i O
REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE Ve ASPHALT CONGRETE MAY MAY TMUM NUMBER OF STORIES: ONE STORY BUILDING B 1| — ~N
MANTAINING STRICTURAT IRTESRITY AT AH THE> AFoF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR Vit MED 1 CINE QABINET THO STORY T.1. :
6. PATCH ALL FLOORS, WALLS, AND CEILINGS AS REQUIRED IN ALL AREAS WHERE AéG: ) AGGREGATE MI'iC|:| . MECHAN | CAL §
REMODELING IS OCCURRING. MATCH EXISTING FINISH MATERIALS, TEXTURES, AL. ALUM I NUM MED. MED | UM 2
AND FINISHES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALT. ALTERNATE MEMB . MEMBRANE BUILDING AREAS: %
ANOD . ANOD | ZED MFG. MANUF ACTURER FIRST FLOOR i’
7. NEW WALLS, CEILINGS, FLOORS INTERSECTING EXISTING WALLS, CEILINGS, APPROX . APPROX I MATE M. H. MANHOL E :
AND FLOORS SHALL BE FLUSH, CLEAN AND LEVEL. ALL TIE-INS SHALL ARCH. ARCHI TECTURAL MIN. M1N | MUM . 2
BE ADEQUATELY SECURE FOR STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY AND SAFETY. MISC. M| SCELLANEOUS COMMON AREAS: 627 SQ. FT. ;
8.  ANY GLAZING REPLACED FOR RECONSTRUCTION OR TENANT IMPROVEMENTS BD BOARD mg mgm‘ﬁz CS)EEEVIVNG OFFICE AREA: 2291 SQ. FT. :
. G CED FO co ON O T o T : -S. 5
LOCATED WITHIN 24" OF DOORS OR WITHIN 18" OF FLOOR SHALL BE BLDG. BUILDING MIL . METAL TOTAL Q. FT. : 3015 SQ. FT. ;
TEMPERED SLAZING. BLKG. BLOCK ING N. NORTH SECOND FLOOR 6
4. CLEAN UP AND REMOVE FROM SITE AL DEBRIS AND WASTE MATERIALS B o N nariee TOTAL G, FT. - 213 5a. FT
BOT. BOTTOM NO. NUMBER TOTAL T.l. AREA : 544| sQ. FT. §
l0. PROVIDE CASING BEADS AT ALL EXPOSED DRYWALL EDGES. PROVIDE ALL BTWN. BETWEEN (N.T.S.) NOT TO SCALE £
OTHER MISC METAL TRIM AS REQUIRED. FOR A COMPLETE AND PROPER BUR. BUILT UP ROOF ING NTW. NEW T.0. WALK 3
INSTALLATION. B.W. BACK OF WALK BUILDING TYPE: EXISTING TYPE VB <
. ALL EXTERIOR BUSINESS SIGNAGE REQUIRES A SEPARATE PERMIT. o/ OVER (ON) OCCUPANCTY: B :
CAB. CABINET 0BS. OBSCURE ]
C.B. CATCH BASIN 0.cC. ON CENTER N NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS: 30 5
I2.  THESE PLANS ARE FOR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES ONLY. C.D. CONDENSATE 0.D. OUTSIDE DIAMETER/DIMENS ION ;
THEY ARE NOT EXHAUSTIVELY DETAILED NOR FULLY SPECIFIED. IT IS THE GEF . CEILING EXHAUST FAN OF . OVERFLOW EXITS REQUIRED: | EXITS (> THAN 44) =
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OF THE CONTRACTOR TO SELECT, VERIFY, RESOLVE CEM. CEMENT OPNG. OPENING 9
AND INSTALL ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT. g&cl;- ggg? ﬁcRgHTTER 8§T- 8ELéCE>NAL EXITS PROVIDED: | EXITS >
3.  CONTRACTOR SHALL USE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ONLY. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE c.1-P AN T FIRE SPRINKLERS: TES, EXISTING i
TO FACE OF STUDS UON. CL. CENTER L INE PERF . PERFORATED JURISDICTION: CITY OF MODESTO :
CLG. CEILING PKT. POCKET 2
CLR. CLEAR/CLEARANCE PL. PLATE v
C.M.U. CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT P.L. PROPERTY LINE g
CNTR. COUNTER PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM PLANS AND z
C.0. CLEANOUT PLAS. PLASTIC
CoL. COLUMN PLUMB. PLUMB I NG SPECIFICATIONS WILL BE SUBMITTED SEPARATELY %
COM. COMMUN | CAT |ON PLYWD. PLYWOOD y
CONG | CONCRETE PR PAlR TO THE FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR APPROVAL.
COND. CONDI T ION PREFAB. PREFABR | CATED 0
w, Qe M S e oy T RS T oMLY AT T |
CONT. CONT INUOUS P.S.I. POUND PER SQUARE INCH FOLLOWING CODES: :
CONTR CONTRACTOR PT. POINT
COORD COORD INATE P.T.D PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER 20071 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, VOLUMES [-2 iz
CORR. CORR | DOR P.U.E PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT £
CPT CARPET P.V.C POLYV INYL CHLOR IDE 2007 CALIFORNIA ELECTRIC CODE ik
CR. CEILING RETURN 39
ey CE\FLRG SUPPLY QTR QUARTER 2007 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE gt
C.W. COLD WATER QUAN. QUANT I TY it
CWR. COLD WATER RETURN 2007 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE %
e
MODESTO CALIFORNIA | oo | -
DEG. DEGREE R.D. ROOF DRAIN 3
DEPT. DEPARTMENT REF . REFR | GERATOR 2008 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE .
DET. DETAIL REFCLG. REFLECTED CEILING
Bi;' B?X%#ERHR EETNF EETE}%EEQBOR TITLE 24 C.C.R. ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS 2]
. . AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (AD.A.) Iy
DIAG. D | AGONAL REQ. REQU IRED
DIM. D IMENS | ON RESIL. RESIL IENT FEDERAL ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS EE
DISP. D | SPOSAL REV. REVISE/REVISION by
DIV. DIVISION R.H. RIGHT HAND E
19 | GENERAL NOTES 11 | PROJECT TITLE 3 | PROJECT INFORMATION AND CODES
DP. DEEP R/O. ROUGH OPENING i m
DR. DOOR R/W R | GHT—OF —WAY
D.S. DOWNSPOUT RWD . REDWOOD r
DETAIL NUMBER D.W. D | SHWASHER R.W.L. RAINWATER LEADER PROJECT LOCATION ARCHITECT PLUMBING ¢ MECHANICAL ENGINEER TLI TITLE SHEET 03
e DIRECTON OF VIEW/EXTENT DWG. DRAWING L-STREET ARCHITECTS NEXUS ENGINEERING £
e . rs 8. SPLASH BLOCK MODESTO, CA. 5354 MODESTO, CA. 45351 ASI SITE PLAN
EA. EACH SCH. SCHEDULE MAPQUEST g ob—&m OFFICE: (2049) 515-1415 OFFICE: (204) 512-13499 Nz
SHEET NUMBER WHERE E.F. EXHAUST FAN S.D. STORM DRAIN A & . Soott A FAX: (204) 515-4314 FAX: (209) 236-1579 Al IST LEVEL FLOOR PLAN Fg
: E.G. EXISTING GRADE (GROUND) SEC. SECTION g R 8 son Way | [B @ ~ Al ND LEVEL F AN 52
E.J. EXPANSION JOINT SEP. SEPARAT I ON B 2 2 i) & 5| |2 Aooot Dr STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 2 2ND LEVEL FLOOR PL 58
(%, ferlo A = 58 |8 SRCHRAL Py K20 ST LEVEL CELING FLAN 1
DIRECTION OF VIEW ENCL. ENCLOSURE SIM. SIMILAR @ - o TI7 16TH STREET, SUITE 4 we
- LOCATION ON SHEET ENT. ENTRANCE S.M. SHEET METAL g g MODESTO, CA. 95354 A22  2ND LEVEL CEILING PLAN s
. E.P. EDGE OF PAVEMENT S.M.S. SHEET METAL SCREW > / Briggsmions 4y , _
: - Ou
T SHEET NUMBER WHERE EJIP EQ I PMENT e SNUARE A32  ENLARGED PLANS ¢ INTERIOR ELEVATIONS 28
SECTION IS DRAWN. ' . 2 [
ETC. ET CETERA S.S. SANITARY SEWER Bicbe o o B D ELECTRICAL ENGINEER o8
Xp. EXPANS N STA. STATION & T e 8 MILLER PEZZONI & ASSOCIATES, INC. Aad s TINon SCrERULE o —
STL. STEEL 25 ) 409 FIFTEENTH STREET, STE 7 AL DETAILS 3
STOR. STORAGE NE = MODESTO, CA. 95354 et -
OFFICE-__ F.D. FLOOR DRAIN STRUCT. STRUCTURAL 55 ol & £ OFFICE: (204) 515-03|2 AB.2 DETAILS 2l 8 "
NAME OF ROOM F.E. FIRE EXTINGUISHER SUSP. SUSPENDED - Ly 3 th = g FAX: (209) 515-0813 gi =
ROOM TAG ROOM NUMBER F.E.C. FIRE EXTINGUISHER S.V. SHEET VINYL Shoemake e et = e S <«
- T ooR SW. SIDEWALK Coniee B % Sl On SOl GENERAL NOTES AND TYPICAL DETAILS ol G 4%z
FLF.E FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION ouliresl 2t £ 22 IuWg
I T T R o ™™ | 7 | CONSULTANTS S D Ve e P iz Tk
e . G 5t il s2.2 2ND LEVEL FRAMING PLAN AND DETAILS L3 <
FIN. FINISH TEL./TELE. TELEPHONE Fark S = = Z 0
WINDOW TAG WINDOW TYPE FL. FLOW LINE TEMP. TEMPERED Fet % — g °g ©
—REFER TO WINDOW SCHEDULE FLASH FLASH ING T. & G. TONGUE AND GROOVE P : o] = =0
FLEX FLEXI|BLE THK THICK AUYBZ010 MapQuest Partions 32010 MAYTEGR £ (7)) o
FLEX. FLEX] THK. THICK MODIFICATIONS TO THE EXISTING BUILDING AUTOMATIC FIRE s ot
. ) SPRINKLER SYSTEM WHERE REQUIRED BY PROPOSED BUILDING 0 Z w
FLUOR FLUORESCENT T.0. TOP OF _ o] < o)
FND. FOUNDAT ION T.0.C. TOP OF CURB ALTERATIONS AND INSTALLATION OF AUTOMATIC FIRE M-O  MECHANICAL SCHEDULES, LEGEND, NOTES, ¢ DETAILS iz o0
NORTH of W 009
INDICATES REFERENCE NORTH F.O.B FACE OF BLOCK T. O.W. TOP OF WALL SPRINKLER STSTEM IN THE PROPOSED ADDITIONAL SHALL BE M-] MECHANICAL PLAN FIRST FLOOR é% - O}Q S
F-9-g FACE OF SONCRETE 1P T BT oo DISPENSER EXECUTED UNDER A SEPARATE FIRE SPINKLER STYSTEM PERMIT. <
F oW FAGE OF WALL LS VB CAL PLANS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE CITY OF MODESTO FIRE M-2 MECHANICAL PLAN SECOND FLOOR ff
NORTH ARROW FRMG FRANING 10 | VICINITY MAP NO SCALE DEPARTMENT. M3 PARTIAL MECHANICAL ROOF PLAN o
FT. FEET/FOOT V8] REVISIONS:
FTG FOOTING HCL; HHBEQV(\BIQC')#EQS | ABORATORY 2. MODIFICATIONS TO THE EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL MECHANICA] D ILS ES 08/30/10 FIRE DEPT.
v REQUIRE SUBMITTAL OF FIRE ALARM PLANS TO THE CITY OF ve
" INDICATES  ELEVATION HEIGHT GA. GAUGE v-o-N- PNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED MODESTO FIRE DEPARTMENT. SYSTEM TO BE UL CERTIFIED 4 ENERSY COMPLIANCE og
DATUM ,~—INDICATES LINE OF HEIGHT GAL. GALLON MONITORED BY A UL CERTIFIED MONITORING STATION FOR THE 1
ELEVATION DATUM {;7 GALV. GALVAN I ZED VENT. VENT ILATE/VENT | LAT ION LIFE OF THE BUILDING. 5]
gl ) 8/38\%3&@%% cl) HTERRUPTER xgg ng:thE P-O PLUMBING SCHEDULES, LEGEND, NOTES, ¢ DETAILS 82
. . 79
GL. GLASS V.G. VALLEY GUTTER 3, KEYS TO THE ADDITION SHALL BE ADDED TO THE EXISTING P-| FIRST FLOOR. PLUMBING PLAN %
G.L.B. GLUE LAMINATED BEAM VOL . VOLUME KNOX KEY SAFE AS WELL AS UPDATED EMERGENCY CONTACT 3
INDICATES ROOM WITCH DOOR IS LOCATED GND. GROUND V.T.R. VENT THROUGH ROOF INFORMATION P-2 SECOND FLOOR PLUMBING PLAN 4
DOOR TAG @ "REFER 10 DOOR SCHEDULE GRD. GRADE Ve VINTL WAL COVERING . P-3  PLUMBING ROOF PLAN
— . __ SV
GSM. GALVAN | ZED SHEET METAL 4. PROVIDE APPROVED STREET ADDRESS NUMBER POSITIONED é% DRAWNN: 6. MEJIA
GYP. GYPSUM W. WEST sucH AS TO BE PLAINLY VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE P-4 PLUMBING DETAILS < i
W. WIDTH (DIMENSION) STREET. NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND i 4/13/2010
| T DRECTION OF VEW HB. HOSE B1BB We. WATER CLOSET WITH A MINIMUM &" HIGH CHARACTER WITH 3/4" STROKE. CFC i '
AN, — HC. HAND | CAPPED WCO. WALL CLEAN OUT d01.4.4. NUMERALS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED FROM DUSK TO DANN EOC.O ELECTRICAL GENERAL NOTES AND LEGEND %y
INTERIOR ELEVATION TAG €2 H.C. HOLLOW CORE WD. WOOD DAILY wi FILE: 495-Tll
ELEVATION NOS EB\II?VR E/EQB\I;:V?RE W/H. WATER HEATER El.l ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN FIRST FLOOR oy
3 . W/0 WITHOUT of
SHEET NUMBER WHERE SECTION IS DRAWN. 5. 2A:10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED PER .
HDWD . HARDWOOD W.P. WATER PROOF El.2 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN SECOND FLOOR tyl JOB: 51.995
vy PR LW METAL e WALL RETURN (MECH) CFCIOO2, EVERY 75 FEET OF TRAVEL DISTANCE, MOUNTED NOT i
HORIZ. HOR | ZONTAL W.R. WATER RESISTANT MORE THAN 45" AFF. E2. ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN FIRST FLOOR 3%
HR. HOUR WS. WALL SUPPLY (MECH) syl PRINT DATE:
LEGEND TAG k HT. HE | GHT W.S. WOOD SCREW E2.2 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN SECOND FLOOR of
DESIGNATES LEGEND NOS HTR. HEATER WT. WE IGHT 5
—SEE LEGEND DESCRIPTION HVAC HEATING, VENTILATING W.W.F WELDED WIRE FABRIC E3.0  MECHANICAL ELECTRICAL PLAN 0B
AND AIR CONDITIONING )
H.W. HOT WATER E4.0 ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULES AND DETAILS é& ;géEEg$E|[E\]-|I;O
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(E) 3-2" GAS RISERS -INSTALL 2 ADDITIONAL GAS
RISERS FOR FUTURE SUITES VERIFY EXACT NUMBER
AND SIZES WITH ONWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

(E) COLUMN WITH 4"
FURRED OUT WALL

(E) 2-1/2" CKH RISER

FURNITURE BY
OTHERS

2" FURRING WALL WITH I-5/5" — ~ |
METAL STUDS WITH 5/8"

SHEETROCK ONE SIDE AT
EXTERIOR WALLS AS SHONWN

-6 /2"

RECESSED NICHES

(TYP OF 4)

PROVIDE 2A:I0BC FIRE T
EXTINGUISHER - MOUNT ~_

+45" AFF. TYP. (1)

(E) EXTERIOR
WINDOWS

-2" / -9 1/2)

(E) COLUMN WITH 2"
FURRING WALL

WAITING
101

-TI_2II I, /T

RECEPT.
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PROVIDE SIGN ABOVE OR NEAR ————
DOOR STATING "THIS DOOR TO

\1 1

REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN BUILDING 1S

Lr
i
Lr
i

2

>

OCCUPIED" AND A DECAL INDICATING
ACCESSIBILITY PER CITY
REQUIREMENTS

=4 172"

6' HieH WALL BOTH @ /

SIDES

A MINIMUM OF 5% OF
ALL DESKS OR COUNTER

LENEGTHS SHALL BE
ACCESSIBLE. CENTER
HEIGHT 26"-34" AF.F.
WITH EMPLOYEE KNEE
SPACE 30" WIDE x 27"
HIGH x 19" DEEP.
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%FE ® m 1-3" 4'-g"

7|/— CUT OUT 4'x4"

SECTION OF

CONCRETE TO
SLOPE TO NEW
FLOOR DRAIN

INSTALL 2"
CONTRASTING

NOSING STRIFP AT
BOTTOM TREAD &
UPPER LANDING

-SEE STRUCTURAL

FOR STAIR
CONSTRUCTION

HIGH/LOW DRINKING

FOUNTAIN @
)

&

AT TOILETS)

2| I_éll

6I_OII

|I_-TII
2" MIN.
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PRIVATE
OFFICE
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OFFICE
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JANITOR
114

UTILITY
SINK
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2" FURRING WALL WITH I-5/&5" L

WOOD SHELVING @

12"o.c.

T5'-0" MAXIMUM
PATH OF TRAVEL
FROM SECOND
FLOOR TO EXIT

I5'-O!

METAL STUDS WITH 5/&8"
SHEETROCK ONE SIDE AT
EXTERIOR WALLS AS SHONWN

4' I_b n

||I_OII

n'-o"

-TI_2II

GENERAL NOTES:

. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM LAYOUT FOR
ELECTRICAL POWER.

2. PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY GEN. CONTR. TO PROVIDE ¢
INSTALL (1) 2AIOBC FIRE EXTINGUISHERS @ +48" AF.F.

3. GEN. CONTR. SHALL CONFIRM W/ TENANT ALL
REQUIREMENTS REQUIRED FOR TELEPHONE, CPU,
DATA LINES, PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION.

4. DO NOT SCALE DRANWINGS, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN
ALL WALL LOCATIONS SHALL BE AS FLOOR PLANS. IN
CASE OF CONFLICT NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT. WALL
LOCATION ON FLOOR PLAN TAKES PRECEDENCE OVER
ALL OTHER PLANS.

5. ALL WALLS ARE DIMENSIONED FROM FINISH FACE OF
SHEETROCK TO FINISH FACE OF SHEETROCK UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE. ALL DIMENSIONS MARKED "CLEAR
OR "CLR." SHALL BE MAINTAINED AND SHALL ALLOW
FOR THICKNESS OF WALL FINISHES, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

6. DIMENSIONS NOTED "CLEAR" OR "CLR." MUST BE
ACCURATELY MAINTAINED. AND SHALL NOT VARY
MORE THAN 1/&" WITHOUT WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS
FROM THE ARCHITECT.

7. DIMENSIONS MARKED +/- MEAN A TOLERANCE NOT
GREATER OR SMALLER THAN 1/2" FROM INDICATED
DIMENSION. VERIFY FIELD DIMENSIONS EXCEEDING
TOLERANCE WITH THE ARCHITECT AND SECURE THE
ARCHITECTS APPROVAL.

&. MODIFY EXISTING FLOOR SURFACES AS REQUIRED TO
INSTALL NEW FLOORING MATERIALS, THUS PREVENTING
NOTICEABLE LUMPS AND OR DEPRESSIONS.

9. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN NRITING OF ANY DISCREFPANCIES OR
CONFLICTS IN THE LOCATION(S) OF NEW CONSTRUCTION.
UPON COMPLETION OF WALL LAYOUT NOTIFY ARCHITECT
AND TENANT. VERIFICATION OF LAYOUT TO BE PROVIDED
BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO WALL CONSTRUCTION.

1O. ALL WORK SHALL BE ERECTED AND INSTALLED PLUMB,
LEVEL, SQUARE AND TRUE.

[I.  TRIM THE BOTTOMS OF DOORS TO CLEAR THE TOP OF
FINISHED FLOOR, AS APPLICABLE BY /4" MAXIMUM
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF
CONFLICTS.

2. NOT USED

I3. "ALIGN" MEANS TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH FACES
IN THE SAME PLANE.

4. ALL DOORS SHALL HAVE 18" CLEAR ON THE STRIKE
¢ PULL SIDE OF DOOR VERIFY AND ADVISE ARCHITECT
OF EXCEPTIONS PRIOR TO THE CLOSING OUT WALLS.

I5. PROVIDE APPROVED STREET ADDRESS/SUITE NUMBER
POSITIONED SUCH AS TO BE PLAINLY VISIBLE AND
LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET. NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST
WITH THEIR BACKGROUND WITH A MINIMUM &"

HIGH CHARACTER 3/4" STROKE RECOMMENDED.

6. ONLY USE MATERIALS THAT ARE

FLAME-SPREAD CLASS B ¢ C PER CBC TABLE
5035 FOR OCCUPANCY &ROUP B.

WALL LEGEND

NEW FULL HEIGHT WALLS TO BOTTOM OF FLOOR
DECK SHALL BE 24 GAUGE 3-5/&" METAL

STUDS OR 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 24" O.C. W/ 3"
GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES TYP-UON. SEE

DETAILS 5V 5 Y10

\28.1A48.IAA8.1/
NEW FULL HEIGHT WALLS TO ROOF FRAMING
SHALL BE 20 GAUGE 6" METAL STUDS @ 24"
O.C. W/ 3" &GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES

TYP-UON. SEE DETAILS aﬂm
\A8.JAA8.1A%8.1/

NEW FULL HEIGHT WALLS TO BOTTOM OF FLOOR
DECK SHALL BE 20 GAUGE &" METAL STUDS @

24" 0.C. W/ 3" GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES

TYP-UON. SEE DETAILS aam
\48.JA48.1A%8.1/

EXISTING WALLS
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TACTILE "EXIT" SIGN. SEE DETAIL %
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ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF LOCAL, COUNTY, STATE OR FEDERAL AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION. L STREET ARCHITECTS ASSUMES NO RESFONSIBILITY FOR THE SUPERVISION OF CONSTRUCTION OR PROPER EXECUTION OF THE WORK SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS. SAFETY METHODS AND TECHNIQUES OR UNAUTHORIZED CHANGES TO THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT THE RESFONSIBILITY OF L STREET ARCHITECTS. DEVIATIONS FROM THE ORIGINAL DRANWINGS MUST BE APPROVED IN MRITING PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

THE PLANS, IDEAS AND DESIGNS SHOWN ON THESE DRANWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF L STREET ARCHITECTS, DEVISED SOLET FOR THIS CONTRACT. THESE PLANS SHALL NOT BE USED, IN WHOLE OR PART, FOR ANT PURPOSE FOR WHICH THET WERE NOT INTENDED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF L STREET ARCHITECTS © COPTRIGHT
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GENERAL NOTES:

. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM LAYOUT FOR
ELECTRICAL POWER.

2. PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY GEN. CONTR. TO PROVIDE ¢
INSTALL (1) 2AIOBC FIRE EXTINGUISHERS @ +48" AF.F.

3. GEN. CONTR. SHALL CONFIRM W/ TENANT ALL
REQUIREMENTS REQUIRED FOR TELEPHONE, CPU,
DATA LINES, PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION.

4. DO NOT SCALE DRANWINGS, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN
ALL WALL LOCATIONS SHALL BE AS FLOOR PLANS. IN
CASE OF CONFLICT NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT. WALL
LOCATION ON FLOOR PLAN TAKES PRECEDENCE OVER
ALL OTHER PLANS.

5. ALL WALLS ARE DIMENSIONED FROM FINISH FACE OF
SHEETROCK TO FINISH FACE OF SHEETROCK UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE. ALL DIMENSIONS MARKED "CLEAR
OR "CLR." SHALL BE MAINTAINED AND SHALL ALLOW
FOR THICKNESS OF WALL FINISHES, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

6. DIMENSIONS NOTED "CLEAR" OR "CLR." MUST BE
ACCURATELY MAINTAINED. AND SHALL NOT VARY
MORE THAN 1/&" WITHOUT WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS
FROM THE ARCHITECT.

7. DIMENSIONS MARKED +/- MEAN A TOLERANCE NOT
GREATER OR SMALLER THAN 1/2" FROM INDICATED
DIMENSION. VERIFY FIELD DIMENSIONS EXCEEDING
TOLERANCE WITH THE ARCHITECT AND SECURE THE
ARCHITECTS APPROVAL.

&. MODIFY EXISTING FLOOR SURFACES AS REQUIRED TO
INSTALL NEW FLOORING MATERIALS, THUS PREVENTING
NOTICEABLE LUMPS AND OR DEPRESSIONS.

9. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN NRITING OF ANY DISCREFPANCIES OR
CONFLICTS IN THE LOCATION(S) OF NEW CONSTRUCTION.
UPON COMPLETION OF WALL LAYOUT NOTIFY ARCHITECT
AND TENANT. VERIFICATION OF LAYOUT TO BE PROVIDED
BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO WALL CONSTRUCTION.

1O. ALL WORK SHALL BE ERECTED AND INSTALLED PLUMB,
LEVEL, SQUARE AND TRUE.

[I.  TRIM THE BOTTOMS OF DOORS TO CLEAR THE TOP OF
FINISHED FLOOR, AS APPLICABLE BY /4" MAXIMUM
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF
CONFLICTS.

2. NOT USED

I3. "ALIGN" MEANS TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH FACES
IN THE SAME PLANE.

4. ALL DOORS SHALL HAVE 18" CLEAR ON THE STRIKE
¢ PULL SIDE OF DOOR VERIFY AND ADVISE ARCHITECT
OF EXCEPTIONS PRIOR TO THE CLOSING OUT WALLS.

I5. PROVIDE APPROVED STREET ADDRESS/SUITE NUMBER
POSITIONED SUCH AS TO BE PLAINLY VISIBLE AND
LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET. NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST
WITH THEIR BACKGROUND WITH A MINIMUM &"

HIGH CHARACTER 3/4" STROKE RECOMMENDED.

6. ONLY USE MATERIALS THAT ARE

FLAME-SPREAD CLASS B ¢ C PER CBC TABLE
5035 FOR OCCUPANCY &ROUP B.

WALL LEGEND

m NEW FULL HEIGHT WALLS TO BOTTOM OF ROOF
FRAMING SHALL BE 24 GAUGE 3-5/&" METAL

STUDS @ 24" O.C. W/ 3" 6GYPSUM BOARD BOTH
SIDES TYP-UON. SEE DETAILS  Z2N/T V7o)

\28. A8 ALY

NEW FULL HEIGHT WALLS TO ROOF FRAMING
SHALL BE 20 GAUGE 6" METAL STUDS @ 24"

O.C. W/ 3" &GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES

TYP-UON. SEE DETAILS aﬂm
\A8.JAA8.1A%8.1/

[

£ EXISTING WALLS
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ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF LOCAL, COUNTY, STATE OR FEDERAL AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION. L STREET ARCHITECTS ASSUMES NO RESFONSIBILITY FOR THE SUPERVISION OF CONSTRUCTION OR PROPER EXECUTION OF THE WORK SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS. SAFETY METHODS AND TECHNIQUES OR UNAUTHORIZED CHANGES TO THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT THE RESFONSIBILITY OF L STREET ARCHITECTS. DEVIATIONS FROM THE ORIGINAL DRANWINGS MUST BE APPROVED IN MRITING PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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SHEETROCK CEILING

CEILING NOTES:

. ALL WIRING FOR LIGHT FIXTURES, EXIT SIGNS OR
OTHER ELECTRICAL FIXTURES OR DEVISES TO BE
UL. APPROVED AND TO BE INSTALLED IN CONDUIT
OR TO BE APPROVED WIRING BY THE BUILDING
DEPARTMENT.

2. COORDINATE THE WORK OF ALL TRADES INVOLVED
IN THE CEILING WORK TO INSURE CLEARANCES FOR
FIXTURES, DUCTS, PIPING, CEILING SUSPENSION
SYSTEMS, ETC. NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN THE
FINISHED CEILING HEIGHTS INDICATED ON DRAWINEGS
AND SCHEDULES.

3. LIGHT FIXTURES, EXIT SIENS, SPRINKLERS AND
OTHER CEILING ELEMENTS SHALL BE LOCATED IN
CENTER OF INDIVIDUAL CEILING TILES UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. FURNISH AND INSTALL ASSOCIATED TRIM AND
SEISMIC BRACING AS REQUIRED.

5. IN THE EVENT OF DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE
ARCHITECTS REFLECTED CEILING PLAN AND THE
ENGINEER'S LIGHTING PLAN IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY
THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING BEFORE ORDERING
MATERIALS OR PROCEEDING WITH NWORK.

6. ALL SPECIFIC INFORMATION CONCERNING
INSTALLATION OF VARIOUS ABOVE CEILING ELEMENTS
ARE TO BE FOUND IN THE HVAC, PLUMBING, FIRE
PROTECTION, ELECTRICAL AND LIGHTING DRANWINGS.

7. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY CONFLICTS OF
LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATIONS WITH MAIN RUNNERS,
DUCTS, STRUCTURES, HVAC, AND/OR (E) CONDUIT,
PRIOR TO FRAMING FOR LIGHTS. ANY
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN ARCHITECTS CEILING GRID
LOCATION AND ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS ARE TO
BE CLARIFIED WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
FRAMING.

&. VERIFY FIELD CONDITIONS AND LOCATIONS OF ALL
PLUMBING, MECHANICAL DUCTS, STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS AND ALL OTHER RELATED ITEMS; INSTALL
NEW PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, FANS, DUCTS,
CONDUITS AND OTHER RELATED ITEMS SO AS TO
NOT CONFLICT WITH ANY/ALL FIELD CONDITIONS
INCLUDING TROFFERS.

REFLECTED CEILING LEGEND

RETURN & SUPPLY
REGISTERS
-SEE MECHANICAL

FOR LIGHTING
-SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS
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ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF LOCAL, COUNTY, STATE OR FEDERAL AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION. L STREET ARCHITECTS ASSUMES NO RESFONSIBILITY FOR THE SUPERVISION OF CONSTRUCTION OR PROPER EXECUTION OF THE WORK SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS. SAFETY METHODS AND TECHNIQUES OR UNAUTHORIZED CHANGES TO THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT THE RESFONSIBILITY OF L STREET ARCHITECTS. DEVIATIONS FROM THE ORIGINAL DRANWINGS MUST BE APPROVED IN MRITING PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

THE PLANS, IDEAS AND DESIGNS SHOWN ON THESE DRANWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF L STREET ARCHITECTS, DEVISED SOLET FOR THIS CONTRACT. THESE PLANS SHALL NOT BE USED, IN WHOLE OR PART, FOR ANT PURPOSE FOR WHICH THET WERE NOT INTENDED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF L STREET ARCHITECTS © COPTRIGHT
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CEILING NOTES:

ALL NWIRING FOR LIGHT FIXTURES, EXIT SIEGNS OR
OTHER ELECTRICAL FIXTURES OR DEVISES TO BE
UL. APPROVED AND TO BE INSTALLED IN CONDUIT
OR TO BE APPROVED WIRING BY THE BUILDING
DEPARTMENT.

COORDINATE THE WORK OF ALL TRADES INVOLVED
IN THE CEILING WORK TO INSURE CLEARANCES FOR
FIXTURES, DUCTS, PIPING, CEILING SUSPENSION
SYSTEMS, ETC. NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN THE
FINISHED CEILING HEIGHTS INDICATED ON DRAWINEGS
AND SCHEDULES.

LIGHT FIXTURES, EXIT SIEGNS, SPRINKLERS AND
OTHER CEILING ELEMENTS SHALL BE LOCATED IN
CENTER OF INDIVIDUAL CEILING TILES UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

FURNISH AND INSTALL ASSOCIATED TRIM AND
SEISMIC BRACING AS REQUIRED.

IN THE EVENT OF DISCREFPANCIES BETWEEN THE
ARCHITECTS REFLECTED CEILING PLAN AND THE
ENGINEER'S LIGHTING PLAN IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY
THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING BEFORE ORDERING
MATERIALS OR PROCEEDING WITH NWORK.

ALL SPECIFIC INFORMATION CONCERNING
INSTALLATION OF VARIOUS ABOVE CEILING ELEMENTS
ARE TO BE FOUND IN THE HVAC, PLUMBING, FIRE
PROTECTION, ELECTRICAL AND LIGHTING DRANWINGS.

NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY CONFLICTS OF
LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATIONS WITH MAIN RUNNERS,
DUCTS, STRUCTURES, HVAC, AND/OR (E) CONDUIT,
PRIOR TO FRAMING FOR LIGHTS. ANY
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN ARCHITECTS CEILING GRID
LOCATION AND ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS ARE TO
BE CLARIFIED WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
FRAMING.

VERIFY FIELD CONDITIONS AND LOCATIONS OF ALL
PLUMBING, MECHANICAL DUCTS, STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS AND ALL OTHER RELATED ITEMS; INSTALL
NEW PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, FANS, DUCTS,
CONDUITS AND OTHER RELATED ITEMS SO AS TO
NOT CONFLICT WITH ANY/ALL FIELD CONDITIONS
INCLUDING TROFFERS.

REFLECTED CEILING LEGEND
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ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF LOCAL, COUNTY, STATE OR FEDERAL AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION. L STREET ARCHITECTS ASSUMES NO RESFONSIBILITY FOR THE SUPERVISION OF CONSTRUCTION OR PROPER EXECUTION OF THE WORK SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS. SAFETY METHODS AND TECHNIQUES OR UNAUTHORIZED CHANGES TO THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT THE RESFONSIBILITY OF L STREET ARCHITECTS. DEVIATIONS FROM THE ORIGINAL DRANWINGS MUST BE APPROVED IN MRITING PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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WOMEN'S 116 - INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

FIXTURE SCHEDULE

ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF LOCAL, COUNTY, STATE OR FEDERAL AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION. L STREET ARCHITECTS ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SUPERVISION OF CONSTRUCTION OR PROPER EXECUTION OF THE WORK SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS. SAFETY METHODS AND TECHNIQUES OR UNAUTHORIZED CHANGES TO THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF L STREET ARCHITECTS. DEVIATIONS FROM THE ORIGINAL DRAWINGS MUST BE APPROVED IN MRITING PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

THE PLANS, IDEAS AND DESIGNS SHOWN ON THESE DRANWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF L STREET ARCHITECTS, DEVISED SOLET FOR THIS CONTRACT. THESE PLANS SHALL NOT BE USED, IN WHOLE OR PART, FOR ANT PURPOSE FOR WHICH THET WERE NOT INTENDED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF L STREET ARCHITECTS © COPTRIGHT
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NRAPPED FOR KNEE GRANITE COUNTERTOP W/ &
OR LEG PROTECTION BACKSPLASH )
= _0 \ =
IO\ | 3 -z _
r 0
CLEAR KNEE SPACE Neink N — .
T NI T > QO OO O
— ——\— CABINETS WITH WIRE PULLS, . iy e
v N ADUSTABLE SHELVES ¢ ) P DS OF CABINET REF.
| < WHITE MELAMINE INTERIORS 0 S N | NORTH
< S| DISHNASHER ) | ——— 4" TOE KIcK
REMOVABLE BASE AT , N - —
SINK CABINET |5 N |
B s =
DISHNASHER BY OWNER.
VERIFY SIZE. COORDINATE 4 2

WITH PLUMBING &
ELECTRICAL WORK.

N\
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© -
N
=y X5
M T
v 1 O
—C o NITQ I
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- I v §
\V} Eid@ﬁ
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DRAWN: &. MEJIA
DATE: 1/13/2010
FILE: d95-A32
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PRINT DATE:
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PLAN
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ELEVATIONS
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1/2”

BREAK ROOM 109

1/2”

BREAK ROOM 109

ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF LOCAL, COUNTY, STATE OR FEDERAL AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION. L STREET ARCHITECTS ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SUPERVISION OF CONSTRUCTION OR PROPER EXECUTION OF THE WORK SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS. SAFETY METHODS AND TECHNIQUES OR UNAUTHORIZED CHANGES TO THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF L STREET ARCHITECTS. DEVIATIONS FROM THE ORIGINAL DRAWINGS MUST BE APPROVED IN MRITING PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

THE PLANS, IDEAS AND DESIGNS SHOWN ON THESE DRANWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF L STREET ARCHITECTS, DEVISED SOLET FOR THIS CONTRACT. THESE PLANS SHALL NOT BE USED, IN WHOLE OR PART, FOR ANT PURPOSE FOR WHICH THET WERE NOT INTENDED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF L STREET ARCHITECTS © COPTRIGHT

A3.2




DOOR SIZE DOOR FRAME m‘;‘g— DOOR HARDWARE LISTED ARE FROM THE FOLLOWING MANUFACTURERS
D . oo o oo NUMBER | [ boor RATING| | REMARKS erour | [NVMBER CAL-ROTAL LOCKS c “ |5
30 25 34 20 34 TYPE | MATERIAL| FACE | FiNiSH | [MATERIAL| FiNisH R O - | < P
LETTERLAND SIGN COMPANY L i -
AR A AR o1 (E) PR-3070 | o1l GRANT S o=l S
= 1 /A@ = 7 @ ' ' NORTON CLOSURERS N | & N3 5
8.3 ' ‘ ' QUALITY HARDWARE Q N B2 A N
_ - 106 .| 3070 c SC WooD | STAIN TIMELY [FACTORY - FRAMES BRONZE ALUMNINM 3 106 .| ] = v o ¢
9 9 REESE ENTERPRISES R << [N
SCHLAGE LOCK COMPANY S S - 2 L0E
o2 W oo b e f] e pnoco | etan W mvex fracrope| | - | peRArES BROVZE e | 2 1 1062 PEMKO : a 2358
= /W 9 o = N
£ T o0 &
4 /M 4 4 leX 3070 A SC METAL | PAINT METAL | PAINT - PROVIDE PANIC HARDWARE 6 ozl | GROUP #| - EXISTING t & S 33
&35 ~ u N h 14 GROUP #2 - TOILET o= 2Rz
- - 04| 3070 E =" Noop—{ sTANT H TMERT [FACTORY = FRAMES BRONZE ALUMNINM 4 | eai " ” oA - o
. e B 0 | o e N\ | 1/2 PAIR BBI2Td 4 1/2"%4 I/ 626 H ; 3
o 0 [teX 307 A W AIN IMELY |FA Y FRAME NZE ALUMNINM 3 lo.l | Efv OONB0 PASSACE 020 < G e ~
AB] ) | EA. HAGER (PUSH PLATE) 305 4x16 628 626 H :
2.1 3070 B SC WooD | STAIN TIMELY [FACTORY - FRAMES BRONZE ALUMNINM 3 [BX | EA. HAGER (PULL PLATE) H33E 4x16 628 626 H !
N [ N A\ (1 \ N | EA. W3O2PT WALL STOP 626 Q g
10 L8] \\ = L8 = [EX 3070 B SC WOOD STAIN TIMELY |FACTORY - FRAMES BRONZE ALUMNINM 3 [EX | EA. SIGN HC. TOILETS - BLUE L J
&y o R GROUP #3 :
= 14| 3070 A SC WooD | STAIN TIMELY [FACTORY - FRAMES BRONZE ALUMNINM 3 14 b
@ @ | 1/2 PAIR BBI2Td 4 1/2"x4 1/2" 626 H ‘
3-0" | EA. SCHLAGE AL SERIES LOCKSET 626 5 :
5.1 3070 A SC WooD | STAIN TIMELY [FACTORY - FRAMES BRONZE ALUMNINM 3 5.1 /
~T, 7o g | EA. W3O2PT WALL STOP 626 a ;
@ A8 T 5.2 3070 A SC WooD | STAIN TIMELY [FACTORY - FRAMES BRONZE ALUMNINM 3 5.2 GROUP #4 < N
' = | 1/2 PR BBI279 4-1/2 x 4-1/2 626 H E 11/30/11
O le.| 3070 A SC WOOD STAIN TIMELY [FACTORY - FRAMES BRONZE ALUMNINM 2 lne.| | EA. SCHLAGE AL SERIES PASSAGE 626 S e
| EA. WBO2PT WALL STOP 626 Q :
I17.] 3070 A SC WooD | STAIN TIMELY [FACTORY - FRAMES BRONZE ALUMNINM 2 7.1 GROUP #5 <
/ \ ;
N s 4 3 PAIR BBI2Td 4-1/2 x 4-1/2 NRP. 626 H :
&3 | SET FB-& FLUSH BOLTS 626 G -
- | EA. LXOO LOCKSET 626 C s
iy TEMP b~ | EA. LX40 DUMMY TRIM 626 c g
o 2 EA. 8501 BF CLOSER 626 N ;
202 3070 A SC WooD | STAIN TIMELY [FACTORY - FRAMES BRONZE ALUMNINM 3 202. EAKIBORPTIIALL STQP 626 Q §
) GROUP # 6 y
N y M \ 203 PR-307T0 D SC WooD | STAIN TIMELY [FACTORY - FRAMES BRONZE ALUMNINM 5 203 | /2 PR BBIZ1G 4 1/2 X 4 1/2 NRP 626 " :
(10 48] | EA. LXOO LOCKSET 626 H y
8.3/ ; 204 PR-30T0 D SC WooD | STAIN TIMELY [FACTORY - FRAMES BRONZE ALUMNINM 5 204 | EA. 8501 BF CLOSER 626 N ;
S | EA. 5425A-36 THRESHOLD 626 R 2
] | EA. 323A-36 SINEEP 626 R ;
@ @ | SET DST5A 36X84 626 R 4
| EA. |44 FLOOR STOP 626 Q
| EA. #346 DRIP SHIELD AT DOOR HEAD P :
NOTES: ;”
. ALL EXIT DOORS ARE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT KEY, OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. [
2. ALL DOORS SHALL HAVE HANDICAP APPROVED HARDWARE - LEVER TYPE WHERE APPLICABLE. ;0
v
3. MAX. /2" THRESHOLDS - TYPICAL. 5
4. 10" HIGH KICK PLATES AT ALL APPLICABLE DOORS. o
5. MAXIMUM DOOR OPENING EFFORTS: o)
5.0 POUNDS @ EXTERIOR £
5.0 POUNDS @ INTERIOR e
19| DOOR TYPES 15 DOOR SCHEDULE & NOTES
Q
<f
p i 5/8" SHEET K - TAPE TEXTURE AN i
o o Y N i v TILE: SEE OWNER FOR COLOR AND + 12" AF.F. CERAMIC TILE WAINSCOT /8" ROCK - TAPE TEXTUR D N
0 % w s — P ZT | Z Z i TYPE OVER 5/8" WATER-RESISTANT PAINT - COLOR BY OUNER
8): Q|9 ((l)( 9 3 ® ﬁg = 0 8): ] A SHEETROCK. TAPE TEXTURE AND PAINT ] o
3 w w 3 20
Wz ROOM NAME Ll o REMARKS z w ) 3 | REMARKS 0x | O REMARKS Q REMARKS Wz é‘gfgg';EE OWNER FOR TILE ¢ 4
[
8t
el WAITING | - | TILE BASE c B c B VARIES | | ol OPEN TO STRUCTURE :
CORPET: SEE OWNER FOR cOLOR AND £ | 5/8" SHEET ROCK - TAPE TEXTURE 2
3l
103 RECEPTION 2| 3 B B B B q-o" | 103 - m
2
b oTricEs 2|2 ° ° ° ° o ! o4 4" VINTL BASE: SEE OWNER FOR C | & HieH &7 SLASS BLock WALL it h
05 HALLINAT 2 | 3 B B B B a-o" | 105 2 COLOR AND TYPE .
- [N)=}
Zq
06 CONFERENCE 2| 3 B B B B q-o" | lo6 Sl
4 V.C.T.: SEE OWNER FOR COLOR AND e - -
107 HALLIWAY 2|3 B B B B q-o" ! leg| TYPE D e =
2l e > <
Loy Z "=
08 WORK 2|3 B B B B 94'-0" | 108 = < ; ui £
[ o)
yof W s o e
lod BREAK ROOM - B B B B q4'-0" | lodq i3 w S 2
Sul £ Z W
o & o@©
o STORAGE 4 |3 B | B | B | B a-o" | | o B | NoTUSER i - m b S o
ﬁg | 1 m =
5 w0 o
I HALLWAY 2|3 B | B | B | B a-o" | Il o g 0 Zgl
0 <
Yo w 0o O
2 PRIVATE OFFICE 2 | 3 B B B B 4'-0" | 2 i cn =
13 PRIVATE EX. OFFICE 2 | 3 B B B B q'-o" | 13 NOTES: 5
18] REVISIONS:
- ANTOR 4| 5 - - - - oo | 4 . CARPETS, ADHESIVES AND PAINTS TO BE LOW VOC A cermono pan e
o
15 HALLINAY - B B B B 16" | 15 ) £\ o210 FIRE DEPT
53
6 WOMEN TOILETS - A A A A &'-0" | le i
i
A
I} MENS TOILETS L - A A A A &'-0" | Ini 2
%i DRAN: &. MEJIA
<
20| STORAGE 2 | 3 B B B B VARIES | 2 20! Em DATE: 1/13/2010
i
202 MECHANICAL ROOM 4| 3 B | B | B | B VARIES | 2 202 o] e A95-Adl
<&
203 MECHANICAL ROOM 4 |3 B B B B VARIES | 2 203 km 10B: 51,4495
Su
204 SERVER ROOM 2 | 3 B B B B VARIES | 2 204 ji CRINT DATE.
b2
il DOOR 3
| FINISH
V<
.91 SCHEDULES
!
ko
NS
P
17| | FINISH SCHEDULE 1 A4
3




HINGE TYP. HEADER PER
SEE DOOR SCHEDULE
APPLIES WHEN DOOR |s\\ \ o BE;YFVA% EXSEW’ () S| S
OPEN NS u©
N AN RETAINER CLIP N <« 3
LIGHT SWITCH SINGLE FLOOR DECK | v P 5 £
OR MULTI=GANG o —SEE STRUCTURAL _C S A S
rv 2 U g Y N~ {%\
THERMOSTAT i N Z CEILING LINE — v 2 Q g
) ‘ = 5 -
& : T - S =207
o s < %
i 4 T on =
TOP TRACK F3H VI E gg=
AV REFER TO T FLOOR FRAMING Y S 3
ABIAAB.1 HARDWARE A —SEE STRUCTURAL = ALUMINUM | _ =R 7
= r . y CASING (TA28) N o
o 5 2 3/4 L 2 NZ —1 - -
STEEL STUDS. SIZE A8.1 T VERIFY |71 3 ‘TE HEAT TREATED CASING
& SPACING PER = — . +— — " /éf | i i\ N RETAINER CLIP
PLAN & LEGEND 9 o -
M
2 | | \
© 4 TIMELY PREFINISHED
|
2 = | TEK SCREW KNOCK DOWN (KD)
ELECTL —f— = | | FRAME
CONT. BRIDGING AT OUTLETS —t< | |
SRAN IS 8'—@" | | — CONT. RUNNER
\ 2) #10 X 3/4” \ / ) FINISH FLOOR LINE _ | | 5 1/4” GLAZING U.ON. N
SDST SMS NOTE: INSTALL LOCAL ELECTRICAL AND TELEPHONE WALL OUTETS Al | | 5 3
\A8./ AND SWITCH PLATES AT NEAREST STUD FROM SCALED LOCATION z | | 5 2 R A
- L ] \ / I L ON PLAN UNLESS SPECIFICALLY DIMENSIONED a S S
. — —H
| _ ) ” ”
< X 12 -2 INSTALL HEIGHTS 8| | WALL @ FLOOR DECK 4| | TIMELY LITE @ HEAD
x P2\ 3 / \ (2) JAMB STUDS (MIN.)
® g{ \ SCREWED OR WELDED — P. LAM. OVER 3/4” GLASS
/ DOPR TOGETHER / 2'-0 5 PLYWOOD DOOR — SEE STOP
/ O/PENING \ COUNTERTOP SCHEDULE
@ TYPICAL BOTTOM TRACK . 3| 1/2”
ACKING / \ / ~ 7
~
\z ;

R‘

77 .

WRAP SUPPLY & WASTE

1/4” GLAZING U.O.N.
. SINGLE HANDLE KITCHEN
= FAUCET (5 LB. MAX. 2" GLASS STOP TIMELY PREFINISHED
/ \ J = ACTIVATION FORCE KNOCK DOWN (KD) FRAME
, — BACKSPLASH 1 1/4” GLAZING U.O.N.
o [y £ ALUMINUM
———— STAINLESS STEEL SINK. Z CASING (TA28)
3 ——— SEE PLUMBING '
[ ]

05400009
08100029

17 |vis| METAL STUD SCHEDULE 9| | PARTITION @ SILL 5| | PARTITION @ SILL 1| | DOOR SILL A8.1

8
3
0
8
¥
9
N
¥
b
4
3
g
3
B
¢
8
.
¢
%
:
/
5
)
v
5
y
§
Z
B
. FINISHED FLOOR P
6” x 20 GA. UNPUNCHED 9
BACKING STEEL STSD OR STR/SP """ PIPING WITH PIPE INSULATION = @" / !
TO PROVIDE KNEE = N $
NS PROTECTION TIMELY PREFINISHED ok
l > [a'e s
< N O
IS | d Eg‘/gﬁg DOWN (KD) N HEAT TREATED CASING 5t
SEE METAL STUD NS RETAINER CLIP 3
SCHEDULE FOR STUD _ RUN FLOORING & BASE -
SIZING /77N S INTO CLEAR SPACE DRYWALL SCREW, (1) o
HEAT TREATED CASING NEXT TO EACH o3
N .| = RETAINER CLIP RETAINER CLIP £
5 T3 TIMELY NO—STOP of
ALUMINUM INSERT MATERIAL <
CASING (TA28M) 5 0, 5%
19” =] ) Le
2 g
MIN. © 3 B3
ig
” ” ” §% <
19 [vs| TYPICAL METAL STUD FRAMING 11| " | SINK CABINET 7 | ¥ | TIMELY MULLION 3 (| TIMELY SILL
: m
“ - HEADER PER s
v i
+ o
KING STUD FLOOR DECK DRYWALL SC(I:?EW, (1) b
I —SEE STRUCTURAL NEXT TO EACH L
RETAINER CLIP S
7y
ouw
) #10 x 3/4” SDST N S
——#10 x 3/4” SDST SMS AT EACH STUD
SMS (4 TOTAL EACH Y 43
STUD L | it
) /] ¥ FLOOR FRAMING by
L1 1/2"°X2” X 16 ‘ + —SEE STRUCTURAL y
GA. (1/4” LESS | /\ + TEK SCREW 58
THAN STUD WIDTH) 1 / - / gy |
ALUMINUM K
16 GA. TRACK / T ] TYPICAL WALL ASSEMBLY CASING (TA28) o g —
B DOUBLE 6” x 16 GA. HEADER Bl QL 3 5/8” METAL STUDS 8% 8 L
M | @ 16”"0.c. w/ 5/8” S E
16 GA. TRACK Ak | GYP BD EACH SIDE 1= 2
CUT FLANGES OF HEADER AT SETA/LNT;REAEEE, CASING ool w -
/' KING STUD. ATTACH 6" WEBS K | | CONT. RUNNER & $ i o
1 1/2" x 1/2" x 16 AL STUDS. SIZE & TO KING STUD W/ (4) #10 x 1! | ' i3 w3
GA. COLD ROLLED Q—SPA NG PR LN & 3/4” SDST SMS ON EACH SIDE ! | CLG AS OCCURS TIMELY PREFINISHED Sl e Z25n S
STEEL CHANNEL c OF STUD AT EACH END. S(L | /< KNOCK DOWN (KD) o S o9
BRIDGING LEGEND . , . FRAME ol = O g
#10 x 3/4” SDST SMS AT 12” O.C. ! | = & o
2" MAX. FROM EACH END ! | ° g 0| £ Yol
E ? Y 5 = z9
ik s g B & 538
I\I 9 © gul oN =
<%
” | ” ” E}’
18| = | WALL BRIDGING 14| /2| FRAMING @ HEADER 10 6| PARTITION @ CLG 2| > | INTERIOR DR FRAME
%§ REVISIONS:
METAL STUD SCHEDULE ,\/ o
o4
MAX. HT OF WALL STUD SIZE gi
v
14'—4” 3 5/8” X 25 GA. o
TYPICAL WALL ASSEMBLY 2t
o5 3 5/8" X 20 OA - ; oy WOOD STUDS TYPICAL WALL ASSEMBLY &
- . A e 3 5/8” METAL STUDS
" . B o.c. w/ 5/ @ 16”0.c. w/ 5/8” 9y
18'-0 3 5/8" X 18 CA. GYP BD EACH SIDE GYP BD EACH 4IDE DOOR —DOOR SCHEDULE £ 1| DRAWN: &. MEJIA
| —SEE WALL SCHEDULE éw bt
19'-7" 3 5/8” X 16 GA. o .
/ . — 145" HILTI DN. LOW VELOCITY (45" HILTI DN LOW 1] pATE: /13/2010
20’-0" 3 5/8” X 14 GA. B POWDER DRIVEN PINS @ . . N
/ : 2’_6”"0.c. WITHIN 8” OF ENDS VELOClTY)POYVDER DRIVEN CARPET OVER SLAB EE FILE: qa5-AS|
1 1/8” MIN. EMBEDMENT PER PINS @ 2-6"0.c. WITHIN <
NOTES: g ICC ESR—2379 6o ENDS 1 1/87 MIN. = = 51 9415
1. ATTACH STUDS TO SLIP TRACK AND TRACK W/ ONE ESR—2379 3y
NO. 12—14 SCREW EA. MTL STUD FLANGE. . CONCRETE SLAB $838388383883833838838338388383883833838838388383 Zol PRINT DATE:
(4 SCREWS TOTAL EA. MTL. STUD) : X 42
‘ CONCRETE SLAB 53
2. ATTACH SHEET ROCK TO METAL STUDS W/ #6—20X1" E &E
BUGLE HEAD TYPE S—12 SCREW. SPACE SCREWS AT ¢l DETAILS
6" 0.C. AT EDGES AND 12” 0.C. IN FIELD. ‘ v
c b n " I B " r %2
3. STUDS SPACED AT 16” O.C. S UA e b e , N ; Vg
o LB . - . o L . E%
4. MAX WALL HEIGHT: 5 PSF AT L/240 e e > s ' £
B . B - g . X ) N E&
5. STEEL 33 KSI EXCEPT 16 GA. & 14 GA. 50 KSI . N A T EE
i
5h
v
K
ki
i




11/2” OD PIPE RAILING
w/1/4” ID ALL RAILS

, AB.2
+42
MIN. O O
]
%
%
2
® 0.‘
Q}.
0
< ®
=
@ 0
M
e
HANDRAIL — | L L
~SEE PLANS —
NOTE:

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL OCCUPANCIES
IN AREAS ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC
SHALL HAVE RAILS SPACED SUCH THAT A
4"p SPHERE CANNOT PASS THROUGH

AR

05720022

12

v+ GUARD RAIL TO HANDRAIL

12" DIAMETER CIRCLE ———
RESTROOM IDENTIFICATION
SYMBOLS, 1115B.5

COLOR TO CONTRAST

WITH DOOR COLOR

— TACTILE & BRAILLE
ROOCM ID SIGNAGE, 1117B.5.1 (2)
6" HIGH PICTOGRAM, 1117B.5.5
ALL UPPER CASE TEXT

NO TEXT or ISA REQ'D

518" - 2" HEIGHT, RAISED 1/32"

NO BRAILLE itg;ﬂ;*gmmen GRADE 2 BRAILLE
ON THIS SIGN i
12" DIAMETER
CONTRASTING
COLORS :
12"
e - UNISEX RESTROOM
12" : I
MEN'S  UNISEX WOMEN'S
SYMBOLS 1/4" THICK L\
o =) C
RESTROOM

E e
INTERNATIONAL
SYMBOL GF
ACCESSIBILITY (
SEE FIGURE 11B-6 /

FOR PROPORTIONS } RESTROOM

L MAN / WOMAN
PICTOGRAM DESIGN

60" A.F.F.

70% CONTRAST BETWEEN CHARACTERS
AND BACKGROUND PER ADAAG A4.30.5

8" HIGH 6” MIN. |
TACTILE ]
LETTERING PER
CBC 1117B.5.5.
SEE SIGNAGE oror z
AND /OR z
PLAN A1.4 FOR ) NUMéERS BY ROOM |=
TACTILE /BRAILLE L9 N ADMINISTRATIVE :
IDENTIFCATION OFFICE OF THE ©
SIGNS REQUIRED COURTS
BY CBC SECTION
1117B.5.1.1 CALIFORNIA
CAUFORNIA " TACTILE/BRAILLE
CONTRAC IDENTIFICATION SIGN
]
BRAILLE
(p>
5 /
FINISH FLOOR LINE —\/

BRAILLE SYMBOLS: CALIFORNIA CONTRACTED GRADE 2 BRAILLE SHALL BE
USED WHEREVER BRAILLE SYMBOLS ARE SPECIFICALLY REQUIRED IN OTHER

PORTIONS OF THESE STANDARDS. DOTS SHALL BE 1k INCH ON CENTERS IN
EACH CELL WITH # INCH SPACE BETWEEN CELLS. DOTS SHALL BE RAISED A

1 1/2” 0.D. TOP RAIL

\

1 1/4” 0.D. HANDRAIL

FULL LENGTH MIRROR

GRANITE COUNTER TOP
ON_PLYWOOD, w/4” BACK
AND SIDE SPLASH \ -0

()

R

M 1 1/4” 0.D. VERTICAL POSTS
@ 4'-0" o.c. MAX
|
1/4
4 )\
( HSS 12x4 STRINGER

(@ INTERIOR STAIR)

05720023

N /
LAVATORY AS SPECIFIED —/%
ALL PIPES AND—— | S
DRAINS SHALL BE [ bl
SUFFICIENTLY WRAPPED AR
FOR KNEE OR LEG w|
PROTECTION
FINISHED FLOORx
8"
17"MIN
o~
8
8
3
4 [vs| SINK DETAIL
CERAMIC TILE. SEE A
FINISH SCHEDULE B
SEE PARTITION TYPES FOR
PARTITION CONSTRUCTION
5/8" WATER—RESISTANT 11720 175
SHEETROCK — TYPICAL 2 g;:.N
ALL WET WALLS
GRAB BAR

ATTACH GRAB BAR THROUGH
WALL w/ MOUNTING SCREWS. 2
FLAT STRAPPING PLATE H|S
SECURELY FASTENED BETWEEN :
STUDS AS REQUIRED

14 GA. FLAT
STRAPPING

10800012

NOT REGULATED MIN. OF 75 INCH ABOVE THE BACKGROUND. BRAILLE SYMBOLS SHALL BE
PLACED WITHIN £ MIN. TO 3" MAX. BENEATH RAISED TACTILE LETTERS
19 |vs| TOILET ROOM SIGNAGE 15 |vs| TACTILE/BRAILLE SIGNAGE 11| ¥ | CONNECTION DETAIL 7 NOT USED 3| | GRAB BAR
SEE SIGNAGE
Al @ B| @ Cl @ @ D PLAN ON Al.4 & HIGH 6" MIN.
FOR EXIT SIGNS TACTILE
( ( ( AS REQUIRED BY LETTERING PER -
CBC SECTION CBC 1117B.5.5.
é’ 1003.2.8.6. SIGN — TYPICAL =
SHALL COMPLY =
WITH CBC
L9 CALIFORNIA R
MEN W(gzl\:/I]EN UNE I:?:EX RESTROOMS 1117B.5.1 AN CONTRANTED A
~— — ~— — ~—  — ~— GRADE 2
MEN'S RESTROOM  WOMEN'S RESTROOM  UNISEX RESTROOM ACCESSIBLE BRAILLE — i
BRAILLE EXIT ROUTE WATER FOUNTAINS (DRINKING)
E F G H = 1. WATER FOUNTAINS SHALL BE LOCATED COMPLETELY WITHIN ALCOVES
@0 ﬁ OR OTHERWISE POSITIONED SO AS NOT TO ENCROACH INTO PEDESTRIAN
.l""- l””) WAYS. THE ALCOVE IN WHICH THE WATER FOUNTAIN IS LOCATED SHALL
llll.l = TO EXIT EXIT BE NOT LESS THAN 32 INCHES IN WIDTH AND 18 INCHES IN DEPTH. THE
USE STAIRWAY FOREXIT EEEEE ——1 ——1 DRINKING FOUNTAIN SHALL BE A BETWEEN 18 INCHES & 19 INCHES IN
NO SMOKING EEE— DEPTH AND THERE SHALL BE A CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED SPACE
- DONOT USE ELEVATOR . / UNDER THE DRINKING FOUNTAIN NOT LESS THAN 27 INCHES IN HEIGHT 30
— - — — (e}
DEVICE TELEPHONE EXIT SIGN EXIT SIGN BEING TAKEN FROM THE FRONT EDGE OF THE FOUNTAIN. ADDITIONALLY,
FINISH FLOOR LINE THERE SHALL BE TOE CLEARANCE 9 INCHES IN HEIGHT ABOVE THE FLOOR
) J (501 K L (" LoungE AND 17" FROM THE FRONT EDGE OF THE DRINKING FOUNTAIN. A SIDE
e T e T I B EXIT EXIT APPROACH DRINKING FOUNTAIN IS NOT ACCEPTABLE.
PERM@S&S;?OOM PERMASES; ROOM BRAILLE SYMBOLS: CALIFORNIA CONTRACTED GRADE 2 BRAILLE] —/——— STAIR DOWN 2. THE BUBBLER SHALL BE MANUALLY ACTIVATED BY A CONTROL
SHALL BE USED WHEREVER BRAILLE SYMBOLS ARE — WHICH IS EASILY OPERATED BY A PERSON WITH DISABILITIES SUCH AS
SPECIFICALLY REQUIRED IN OTHER PORTIONS OF THESE A HAND—OPERATED LEVER TYPE CONTROL LOCATED WITHIN 6 INCHES OF
NOLNTESAEAOF | STAIES, 00T UL S flNon Sh P MY o X cirsramoomy THE FRONT OF THE FOUTAN, A PUSH BAR CONTEOL ALONS THE
— — PER CBC SECTIONS RAISED A MIN. OF # INCH ABOVE THE BACKGROUND. BRAILLE D'RECTIONAL\ _ . SIGN PRONT OF THE DRINKING FOUNTAIN, ETC. THE BUSBLER OUTLET ORIFICE
ASSISTIVE LISTENING ~ PERMANENT ROOM 1117B.5.5 #4 SYMBOLS SHALL BE PLACED WITHIN §° MIN. TO §* MAX. SIGN IN' DIRECTION EBL/}I%I%AEISI\I]: kﬁgA;EaLWTBHl-ZlNWFTJI\INCg%SII\CI)CFHEEEOERCT)EI; IS)II_:OCT)SE DRINKING
DEVICE NUMBER w/ CHANGEABLE & 1117B.5.6 BENEATH RAISED TACTILE LETTERS OF EXIT ‘
NAME STRIP
14 |nTs.
e N (e TACTILE EXIT SIGN
ROOF ACCESS NO ROOF ACCESS i »
2" HIGH L, 6 MNN.
---------------------------------- TACTILE 1
NUMBER PER AN
: ! : ! CBC 1117B.5.5. [ \\ w
NUMBER ;
SEE SIGNAGE CORRESPONDS T/\7ﬂ g
PLAN A1.4 FOR WITH FLOOR I
1 THRU 3 1 THRU 3 TACTILE STAIR L 9" . LEVEL. ©
T T IDENTIFCATION PROVIDE 2"
~ ~/ N 4 SIGNS JEQURED HIGH TACTILE 5
STAIRWAY SIGN STAIRWAY SIGN 11338.4.3 POINTED STAR TACTILE
w/ ROOF ACCESS w/o ROOF ACCESS AT GROUND STAIR
LEVEL
— SIGN
THE ABOVE SIGNS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC EXAMPLES ONLY — ACTUAL SIGNS MAY
VARY SLIGHTLY DEPENDING ON SPECIFIC CONDITIONS, BUILDING STANDARDS AND = CALIFORNIA
MANUFACTURER CONTRACTED
GRADE 2
BRAILLE 6,
REQUIREMENTS FOR ALL SIGNS: z / \é{t
NON—GLARE FINISH 3 z /
CHARACTERS TO CONTRAST w/ BACKGROUND 2
REQUIREMENTS FOR PERMANENT ROOM SIGNS ONLY: d &
CHARACTERS RAISED 1/32" FINISH FLOOR LINE ~
UPPER CASE SANS SERIF OR SIMPLE SERIF K
TEXT ACCOMPANIED BY GRADE 2 BRAILLE ~ .
TEXT HEIGHT — 5/8" MIN. AND 2" MAX.
MOUNTED ON WALL ADJACENT TO LATCH SIDE OF DOOR @ +60" TO ¢ OF SIGN BRAILLE SYMBOLS: CALIFORNIA CONTRACTED GRADE 2 BRAILLE SHALL BE
MOUNTED 3” FROM DOOR EDGE USED WHEREVER BRAILLE SYMBOLS ARE SPECIFICALLY REQUIRED IN OTHER 5
REQUIREMENTS FOR DIRECTIONAL AND INFORMATIONAL SIGNS: PORTIONS OF THESE STANDARDS. DOTS SHALL BE 75 INCH ON CENTERS IN ;I ?{
WIDTH TO HEIGHT RATIO BETWEEN 3:5 AND 1:1 EACH CELL WITH £ INCH SPACE BETWEEN CELLS. DOTS SHALL BE RAISED A ZI 2
a

STROKE WIDTH TO HEIGHT RATIO BETWEEN 1:5 AND 1:10

MIN. OF 5 INCH ABOVE THE BACKGROUND. BRAILLE SYMBOLS SHALL BE
PLACED WITHIN 8" MIN. TO 3" MAX. BENEATH RAISED TACTILE LETTERS
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DF ALCOVE & NOTES

ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF LOCAL, COUNTY, STATE OR FEDERAL AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION. L STREET ARCHITECTS ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SUPERVISION OF CONSTRUCTION OR PROPER EXECUTION OF THE WORK SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS. SAFETY METHODS AND TECHNIQUES OR UNAUTHORIZED CHANGES TO THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF L STREET ARCHITECTS. DEVIATIONS FROM THE ORIGINAL DRAWINGS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

THE PLANS, IDEAS AND DESIGNS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF L STREET ARCHITECTS, DEVISED SOLET FOR THIS CONTRACT. THESE PLANS SHALL NOT BE USED, IN WHOLE OR PART, FOR ANT PURPOSE FOR WHICH THET WERE NOT INTENDED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF L STREET ARCHITECTS © COPTRIGHT

A8.2
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T-24 MECHANICAL MANDATORY MEASURES MECHANIC AL GENERAL NOTES MECHANIC AL LEGEND |
—t— é
X \ [T
EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEM EFFICIENCIES | oCOPE: DESCRIPTION SYMBOL g _&,’ N + X
§Il:  ANY APPLIANCE FOR WHICH THERE IS A CALIFORNIA STANDARD ESTABLISHED IN THE §122(c): THERMOSTATS SHALL HAVE NUMERIC SETPOINTS IN DEGREES FAHRENHEIT (F) AND " "FURNISH AND INSTALL COMPLETE AND OPERATING AIR CONDITIONING = A=
. APPLIANCE EFFICIENCY REGULATIONS WILL COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE STANDARDS. . ) ADJUSTABLE SETPOINTS STOPS ACCESSIBLE ONLY TO AUTHORIZED F’ER5OV\5\1E)L. SYSTEMS INCLUDING BUT NOT NECESSARILY LIMITED TO AR SUPPLY AIR DUCT SECTION ><TSA 3 —C & A §
§115(a): FAN TYPE CENTRAL FURNACES SHALL NOT HAVE A PILOT LIGHT. []8122(b): HEAT PUMPS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH CONTROLS TO PREVENT ELECTRIC RESISTANCE CONDITIONING UNITS, EXHAUST FANS, DUCTS, GRILLES, CONTROLS RETURN AIR DUCT SECTION —IRA 5YE 9 Nl I v 2 T
SUPPLEMENTARY HEATER OPERATION WHEN THE HEATING LOAD CAN BE MET BY THE AND REFRIGERANT PIPING ETC., AS GENERALLY DELINEATED ON DRAWINGS. DUCT SIZE NET INSIDE DIMENSION —_— | <T 253 =<
§123:  PIPING, EXCEPT THAT CONVEYING FLUIDS AT TEMPERATURES BETWEEN 60 AND 105 HEAT PUMP ALONE. 2. CODES: EXHAUST AIR DUCT SECTION N t - -
DEGREES FAHRENHEIT, OR WITHIN HVAC EQUIPMENT, SHALL BE INSULATED IN' ACCORDANCE ALL WORK MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE FURNISHED AND 9 s < %
WITH STANDARDS SECTION 123, § 122(atb ):_Erﬁgém%PsAr%ETC]QIEIAD]I_T‘IQJE\ISIIA%N%TSSTF%MT%H,%IEI}.Q BE CONTROLLED BY AN INDIVIDUAL NSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE NITH THE FOLLONING CODES 48 ADOPTED SPLITTER DAMPER W/LOCKING QUADRANT | — | ©le Tee=
S AN BT SITTE RS ST SR AT W comc N R A Y I 2= YT B
. . OTHING IN THESE PLANS 1S TO BE CONSTRUED TO PERMIT THE N =
P HIGHER. WHERE USED FOR BOTH HEATING AND COOLING, THE CONTROL SHALL BE INGTALLATION OF WORK. MATERIAL OR EQUIPMENT NOT CONFORMING DUCT DROP/RISE 3 el I
CONTROLS CAPABLE OF PROVIDING A DEADBAND OF AT LEAST b DEGREES F WITHIN WHICH THE | "ER CODES. APPLICA Y | DOOR LOUVER L g N o
SUPPLY OF HEATING AND COOLING IS SHUT OFF OR REDUCED TO A MINIMUM. TO THESE OR OTHER CODES APPLICABLE TO THIS PROJECT: S Q
§122(e): EACH SPACE CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: A. 2007 CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE AIR_EXTRACTOR sl o — <
IA. EACH SPACE CONDITIONING SYSTEM SERVING BUILDING TYPES SUCH AS OFFICES AND VENTILATION (PART I, TITLE 24 CCR) AD. - ACCESS DOOR —— g
e Pl WA 0 S B R DS cains s RV T Mot Qolr AR PR e To " Blon cooe paer ez gm0 O | [ VOLUME DAMPER WLOGKING GUADRANT | e ——E— §
2RI Ig'FTFHH@ﬁk@c%%s'EPLETg&RLS%}%VERﬁEETﬁ? A G R D e = TE §122(F): ALL GRAVITY VENTILATING SYSTEMS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AUTOHA.TIC OR READILY C.. 2005 NEC AD 2007 CALIFORNIA AMENDIENTS (2007 CALIFORNI AUTC TICTORIZED CATROLLED DATIPER - = §
- : : ELECTRICAL CODE - PART 3, TITLE 24, CCR e —
PROGRAMMING DIFFERENT SCHEDULES FOR WEEKDAYS AND WEEKENDS AND HAVE PROGRAM ACCESSIBLE MANUALLY OPERATED DAMPERS IN ALL OPENINGS TO THE OUTSIDE, EXCEPT o, LLECTRICAL CODE - PART 31 n i 24 CCR) (2007 CALIFORNIA FIRE DAMPER, CEILING FIRE DAMPER o Fo. crD 3
BACKUP CAPABILITIES THAT PREVENT THE LOSS OF THE DEVICE'S PROGRAM AND TIME COMBUSTION AIR OPENINGS. ECHANICAL €O I | o MOTORIZED FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER e — §
SETTING FOR AT LEAST 10 HOURS IF POWER 15 INTERRUPTED; OR E L CODE - PART 4, TITLE 24, CCR) — — €
§121(F): VENTILATION SYSTEM ACCEPTANCE. BEFORE AN OCCUPANCY PERMIT IS GRANTED FOR A E. 2006 UPC AND 2007 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS (2007 CALIFORNIA CS5  I1ST LETTER-LOC C-CEILING :
IB. AN OCCUPANCY SENSOR TO CONTROL THE OPERATING PERIOD OF THE SYSTEM; OR NEWLY CONSTRUCTED BUILDING OR SPACE, OR A NEW VENTILATING SYSTEM SERVING A PLUMBING CODE - PART 5, TITLE 24, CCR) | . :
BUILDING OR SPACE IS OPERATED FOR NORMAL USE, ALL VENTILATION SYSTEMS F. 2006 IFC AND 2007 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS (2007 CALIFORNIA W-WALL S T7 2t g
IC. A 4-HOUR TIMER THAT CAN BE MANUALLY OPERATED TO CONTROL THE OPERATING PERIOD SERVING THE BUILDING OR SPACE SHALL BE CERTIFIED AS MEETING THE ACCEPTANCE : , N |
OF THE SYSTEM. REQUIREMENTS FOR CODE COMPLIANCE. ; NORK;LEZ HClgDE - PART 9, TITLE 24, CCR) | F-FLOOR ’ Co5 g
2. EACH SPACE CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH CONTROLS THAT ' — 300 CFM :
TEMPORARILY RESTART AND TEFPORARLY OPERATE THE SYSTEN AS REQUIRED T0 N ACCORDING. 10 THE BEoT TRADE SRACTICE B THOBE SHILLED 2ND LETTER-SERVICE S-SUPPLY 12x12 :
MAINTAIN' A" SETBACK HEATING AND/OR A SETUP COOLING THERMOSTAT SETPOINT. b_RETURN 8
IN THE PARTICULAR TRADE. EQUIPMENT, DUCTS GRILLES, ETC., i
[]8§122(g): EACH SPACE CONDITIONING SYSTEM SERVING MULTIPLE ZONES WITH A COMBINED SHALL BE PLUMB, LEVEL SQUARE, OR CENTERED ETC., TO GIVE A E-EXHAUST :
CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA MORE THAN 25,000 SQUARE FEET SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NEAT AND PLEASING APPEARANCE. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE — 4
SN folee, Bl L IOTECED 00 SARE el L NTALLED N STRICT COPPLANCE WITH TANPACTURER® - ;
SUPPLY OF HEATING OR COOLING 1O BE SETBACK OR SHUTOFF INDEPENDENTLY OF OTHER RECOMMENDATIONS. NUMBER 5-SEE SCH : — 300 CFM ;
ISOLATION AREAS; AND SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY A TIME CONTROL DEVICE AS DESCRIBED 4. AVAILABLE POWER: FOR TYPE 8x14 ;
ABOVE. AIR CONDITIONING CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM ALL SYSTEMS — N
VOLTAGES BEFORE BIDDING OR ORDERING EQUIPMENT AND ALLOW FOR 300 CFM = CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE 5
BUCK ¢ BOOST TRANSFORMERS IF REQUIRED. 12 X 12 = NECK SIZE 9
5. AIR BALANCE: — 4
FAN COIL scHEDULE THE AR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM SHALL BE BALANCED TO DELIVER SMOKE DETECTOR %
SPECIFIED AIR QUANTITIES FOLLOWING THE PROCEDURES OF THE ===
MK. NO. | MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION CFM  |ELECTRICAL DATA OP. WT LATEST EDITION OF THE SMIACNA PUBLICATION PROCEDURAL e reove §
S " Ty A STANDARDS FOR TESTING ADJUSTING ¢ BALANCING OF ENVIRONMENTAL TO BE REMOVED b
MODEL VOLT| HZ | PH | FLA | MCA | MOCP| (LBS.) SYSTEMS. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE ¢ ADJUSTABLE THERMOSTAT - <
AC-1 | MITSUBISHI #MSHISTN WALL MOUNTED FAN COIL 80 5 160 1 |24 ] 06 15 3l VOLUME DAMPERS AS REQUIRED TO BALANCE THE SYSTEMS AND CO2 SENSOR © )
MAINTAIN A NOISE CRITERIA LEVEL NOT TO EXCEED 30. DEN TN §
6. PERMITS AND UTILITY SERVICE FEES: CONDENSATE DRAIN LINE cD §
CONTRACTOR TO ARRANGE AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS, INSPECTIONS SHUT OFF VA
AND SERVICE CHARGES REQUIRED IN THE INSTALLATION OF THE T OFF VALVE > 5
INDOOR FURNACE SCHEDULE WORK. REDUCER 1
7. EXISTING INFORMATION: CHECK VALVE — g
MK. NO. | @QTY MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION [ CFM [ EXT.[TOTAL] HTG. MBH [ MOTORELECTRICAL DATA| AFUE | OP. WT. | REMARKS LOCATION, SIZE, MATERIAL, ETC. OF EXISTING SYSTEMS, ETC., 15 M 3
¢ MODEL # EACH | S.P.| CFM N | ouT | PWR VOLT|PH [MOCP| % |LBS. (EA.) PROVIDED FROM SOURCES DEEMED TO BE RELIABLE BUT 1S NOT UNION :|: @%
F- 1 CARRIER #58CVA-1I0  |UPFLOW GAS FURNACE 1950 |05 | 40 |725| 54 | | 5 [ 1] 20 [ 800 | 162 NOTE | ggﬁé@;ﬁ%ﬁﬁ N,IhﬁACNTOORRK TONQEELXDTQ/AE %ZETAHTLEAJQ ABLELZOWRE% FOR THERMOMETER §
F-2 1 CARRIER #58CVA-090 |DOWNFLOW GAS FURNACE | 1400 |05 | 220 | 58 [ 47 | w2 | s [ 1] 15 [800 | 15l NOTE | CONDITIONS NOT AS SHORN. PETES PLUG - J
F-3 1 CARRIER #58CVA-090 |DOWNFLOW GAS FURNACE | 1400 |05 | 330 |58 | 47 | w2 | s [ 1] 5 [800 ]| 15l NOTE | ACCURACY: L §e
NOTE I: PROVIDE WITH HOT SURFACE IGNITION, ALUMINIZED STEEL HEAT EXCHANGERS, FILTER RACKS, PLANS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM ALL SHUT OFF COCK WV bt
GALVANIZED STEEL CABINET, 20 YEAR HEAT EXCHANGER WARRANTY, FILTER RETAINERS, TWO (2) SETS OF FILTERS. DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS OF AC UNITS, EXHAUST FANS, WALLS, PRESSURE GAUGE @ 2
PARTITIONS ETC. AGAINST ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL DESIGN :
PLANS FOR LOCATION CONSISTENCY ¢ ACCURACY PRIOR TO FLEXIBLE COUPLING Fe= QE
COMMENCING ANY WORK. - <
9. PAINTING: BALANCE VALVE 15 T
COOLING COIL SCHEDULE PAINT ALL VISIBLE INTERIOR PORTIONS OF TERMINAL DEVICES ¢ CANS STRAINER - % I
WITH FLAT BLACK ENAMEL PAINT. ~ :
MK. NO. | QTY |  MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION SYSTEM| AR | OP. WT. |REMARKS 2-WAY CONTROL VALVE E
¢ MODEL # CFM_ | AP | (1LBS.) uf
3-WAY CONTROL VALVE
cc- | |CARRIER #CNPHP6O2IACA | CASED HORIZONTAL DX COOLING COIL| 1950 [030] 63 ATTACHED TO F-I DUCTHNORK NOTES K be
cCc-2 | |CARRIER #CNPHP4BI7TACA | CASED HORIZONTAL DX COOLING COIL| 1400 [030| 45 ATTACHED TO F-2 BUTTERFLY VALVE DK §%
cC-3 | |CARRIER #CNPHP48ITACA | CASED HORIZONTAL DX COOLING COIL| 1400 |0.25] 45 ATTACHED TO F-3 GLOBE VALVE ---- GL.V rect ﬁg m
. ALL RECTANGULAR DUCT ELBOWS SHALL BE MITERED o .
WITH TURNING VANES. MANUAL AIR VENT A { i
2. ALL RECTANGULAR BRANCHES SHALL BE 0z
OUTDOOR CONDENSING UNIT SCHEDULE o e A AUTOMATIC AIR VENT AAV 32 m
MK, NO. | QTY | MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION COOL. IBH EACH ELECTRICAL DATA SEER | OP. WT. |REMARKS 3. AL NORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE NITH TEMPERATURE CONTROL PANEL TCcP )
¢ MODEL # TOTAL | SENS. VOLT | PH MCA | MOCP LBS. (EA.) SMACNA STANDARDS AND FABRICATION ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR AFF. 9
CU- | | CARRIER #24APAB-60 | OUTDOOR CONDENSING UNIT | 59.80 | 45.09 208 | 343 | 50 14.5 330 NOTE | GUIDELINES. ABOVE FINISHED GRADE AFG s
CU-2 || CARRIER #24APAB—48 | OUTDOOR CONDENSING UNIT | 47.43 345 208 I 25 | 4% 14.0 325 NOTE | 4 ALL SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTS SHALL BE a §
CU-3 [ CARRIER #24APA5-48 | OUTDOOR CONDENSING UNIT 4743 345l 208 | 343 45 14.0 325 NOTE | EXTERIOR INSULATED PER T24 THICKNESS AND CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE CFM %
CU-4 | [MITSUBISHI #MUHISTN CONDENSING UNIT 14.6 0.2 208 | 140 | 20 10.7 99 R-VALUE REQUIREMENTS. EXTERIOR £3
INSULATION EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL BE GALLONS PER FINUTE GPT §§
NOTE 1: PROVIDE WITH WEATHER ARMOR Il CABINET, ENCLOSED FAN MOTOR, COPPER TUBE ALUMINUM FIN COIL, COMPRESSOR ISOLATOR g
PLATE ¢ ENERGY EFFICIENT FAN, ENCLOSED FAN MOTOR, HARD START KIT, CRANKCASE HEATER, SHORT CYCLE PROTECTOR, FREEZE-STAT, FILTER DRIER, HIGH-PRESSURE WEATHERPROOFED AND SHALL BE REFRIGERANT LIQUID, REFRIGERANT SUCTION RL, RS B h
LOW AMBIENT CONTROLLER, LOW AMBIENT PRESSURE SWITCH, MOTOR MASTER CONTROL (FAN SPEED), THERMAL EXPANSION VALVE, TIME DELAY RELAY ¢ WINTER START CONTROL. PAINTED TO MATCH EXISTING ROOFTOP OUTSIDE AIR OSA 8
PROVIDE WITH PRECHARGED REFRIGERANT TUBE KITS. COOLING MBH BASED ON 95 DEG. F OADB ¢ 67 DEG. F EWB. DUCTWORK. g% —
5. ALL METAL DUCTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED NOT IN MECHANICAL CONTRACT N.I.M.C. B
OF GALVANIZED SHEET METAL PER CALIFORNIA 3
MECAHANICAL CODE STANDARDS, POINT OF CONNECTION P.o.C. 6] g
EXHAUST FAN SCHEDULE % Q
= <
MOTOR| ELECTRICAL DATA |OP. WT. gﬂ & 4 Z
o2 W s
CEF-1 | COOK #GC-164 | 180 | 1300 | 47 | 025 |Be W | 15 | 60 | | 16 | PROVIDE WHITE PLASTIC GRILLE, DAMPER, ISOLATOR KIT. ON W/ MOTION SENSOR PIFING MATERIAL SFPEC'S Eg 3 w2 &
CEF-2 | COOK #GC-164 | 180 | 1300 | 47 | 025 |Be W | 15 | 60 | | 16 | PROVIDE WHITE PLASTIC GRILLE, DAMPER, ISOLATOR KIT. ON W/ MOTION SENSOR A. REFRIGERATION LINES (RL 4 RS) 28 & m 5 & S
CEF-3 |COOK #GN-142 | 80 | 1000 | 14 | 025 |Be W | 15 | 60 | | 3 | PROVIDE WHITE PLASTIC GRILLE, ROOF JACK, DAMPER, ISOLATOR KIT. ON W/ MOTION SENSOR PIPE: COPPER TYPE L PER ASTM B-88 9] 2 E O g
FITTINGS: WROUGHT COPPER PER ANSI 16.22 @% - e 5 e
ALL 90° ELBOWS SHALL BE LONG RADIUS 2 2 Wow
INSULATE ALL SUCTION LINES WITH 14" ARMFLEX Al = ol
AIR DISTRIBUTION DEVICE SCHEDULE WRAP ARMFLEX EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER WITH %ﬁ = 8K 3
ALUMINUM, MASTIC TAPE. i
nt
MANUFATURER FRAME BLOW NECK 89
M. NO. ¢ MODEL NO. TYPE | PATTERN | PP | size REMARKS if] =evisione.
CS-1 | NAILOR #6500-L LAY-IN | SEE PLAN | YES | SEE PLAN | 24'x24",STEEL, ROUND NECK, OFF WHITE FINISH é*
C5-2 | NAILOR #6500-L LAY-IN | SEE PLAN | YES | SEE PLAN | 24'x24" STEEL, ROUND NECK, OFF WHITE FINISH 3
S-| NAILOR #6IDH SURFACE —- YES | SEE PLAN | STEEL, OFF WHITE FINISH &
CR-1 | NAILOR #6IEC SURFACE —- NO | SEE PLAN | STEEL, OFF WHITE FINISH §§
NOTE: PAINT ALL VISIBLE INTERIOR PORTIONS OF AIR DEVICES ¢ BACKPANS WITH FLAT BLACK ENAMEL PAINT. 3@
PROVIDE SQUARE TO ROUND TRANSITIONS AS REQUIRED. o
b
L
§§ DRANN: RLH
%ﬂ DATE: o1/13/2010
MK. NO. | MANUFACTURER SIZE REMARKS By
¢ MODEL # o] FLe a29-ALL
L-I | RUSKIN #EL2Il 24%12" | PROVIDE A TOTAL OF TWO. PAINT, SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS gg
L-2 | RUSKIN #EL2Il I8"I12" | PROVIDE A TOTAL OF TWO. PAINT, SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS ;}g OB 49,94
L-3 | RUSKIN ®#EL2Il I8"X12" | PROVIDE A TOTAL OF TWO. PAINT, SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS S
@ PRINT DATE:
t
fl MECHANICAL -
g; SCHEDULES,
$§ LEGEND, NOTES,
Consulting Mechanical Engineers £
ne uS 1400 Lone Palm Ave. §§ & DETA”‘S
uite A
M30029 l\sllozleesto, CA 95351 %%
JUNE 30, 2012 Tel: 209.572.7399 Fax: 209.236.1579 §§
. . www.nexusengineering.net
eng mmeer an HVAC . Plumbing/Piping . Fire Sprinklers p
Process/Plont Engineering . Refrigeration gg I\/I _ O
it
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PROVIDE WALL CAP
18"x16" SA UP /I4"xl4" RA UP
TO E-3. TO E-3.

3
|
§
¥
9
!
g
8
%
;
F
2
g
‘
i
:
Y
FOR CONTINUATION | / FOR CONTINUATION @
SEE I/M-2. | SEE 1/M-2. b
I 0
I 1Al ity Al f /\‘ N o
FOA I‘ | 10" 10" 16"x10' 20°x10 =§ rf/ ‘; 14"x14" \\\ §
== 5-1 S-1 5| S-1 M §
50 CFM 150 CFM %0, AT 240 M ‘ot &
8")(6" BIXGI 8 XG IO"Xé" X I g
S S KON RN
OFFICES ?QROEOAI‘!T - D DY §
102 NK CeF-1—| |[© _— CEF-2 !
180 CFM | ] // 180 CFM 3
8"9 L 8"¢ ;
& |
1
HALLIWAY ) E
107 MEN ; Ng
= ol
> i | : >
S ]
) £
)= i
WOMEN ‘ﬁé h
% =
S 9
CONFI%EENCE STORAGE S S 2
C5-2 C5-2 I
150 CFM 150 CFM B
RECEPT 8"¢ 8"¢ S
CS-1 103 CS-1 ES
| 430 CFM 310 CFM -
WAITING 12'¢ 10"¢ I R | £11 i
—| > [ —| X |— — [ :
=1 A\
CS-1 CR- - F-3 8
250 CFM 1330 CFM D ﬁg m
|
0% 2614 l HALLIWAY 5
5 £
______ 14'x14" “ i
HALLWAY 7/ 32
m |4"X|4" \\\\ gf
______ N 80
&
R i
1330 CFM F
26"x14" g;
HALLWAY %§
w S TO E-2. 5
O, < /" FOR CONTINUATION i E——
> SEE 1/M-2. P
< 81 ..
OFFICES = 6"¢ EA UP TO s o
104 PRIVATE /" SECOND FLOOR. 3¢] O
OFFICE CEF-3 / OR CONTINUATION 1
12 80 CFTM , ZEE 1/M-2 g% = <
oo @/ 2 12 4 2
5-| 5| 5-| 5-| 5-| S-| S| WATER HEATER v = Twl
90 CFM 90 CFM Ao CFM 90 CF 90 CFM 90 CFM 120 CFM .~ (SEE PLMBG.) T =5
. ANAL ANAL ANA. éilxéll ANA o"6" &'x6 tg o ws :(I
AR, VAR, ¥ ¥ Y% . e
= = 4" WATER HEATER o 2o
X |4"x10" iy | Al 1Al iy 1Al FLUE | o m -
1B/I0 2010 2010 | i FOR CONTINUATION %i z W
— ~_.  SEE I/M-2. 1z ToQ
.~ S~ ali ol
PRIVATE EXECUTIVE—" 6 e’ oA LP §§ a on=
OT?')CE FOR CONTINUATION §§
SEE 1/M-2. =
§§ REVISIONS:
NORTH @%
af
1\ FIRST FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN :
_ [ a8
M- SCALE: )" = 1'-0" i
15
iy
iz
§§ DRANN: RLH
%ﬂ DATE: o1/13/2010
By
EEE: FILE: AG2A-ALL
g
0"
%g JoB: 494249
Sy
Zo] PRINT DATE:
§§
5
0
tfl FIRST FLOOR
g; MECHANICAL
¥l PLAN
Consulting Mechanical Engineers %%
1490 Lone Palm Ave. ﬂ
M30029 n exu S I\SIIL(J)IEIeesAtO, CA 95351 %%
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eng mmeer an HVAC . Plumbing/Piping . Fire Sprinklers p
Process/Plont Engineering . Refrigeration 33 I\/I _ 1
it




M-2, 9/23/2010 1:37:09 PM, DWG To PDF.pc3

(E) ELECTRICAL LINE

' RS ¢ %" RL UP
TO CU-I.

FOR CONTINUATION
SEE 1/M-3.

4" FLUE VENT

THROUGH ROOF.
FOR CONTINUATION

W' RS ¢ 3" RL UP
TO CU-3.

FOR CONTINUATION
SEE 1/M-3.

4" FLUE VENT
THROUGH ROOF.
FOR CONTINUATION

10"¢ DUCT UP TO 10"¢ DUCT UP TO
% RS ¢ ' RL UP WALL JACK WALL JACK.
TO CU-4. \
FOR CONTINUATION & B
SEE 1/M-3. -
N1\ \\//
LA
7, I I ///’ \\ '/
/////// | 4IIXI2II 18"x14 /////// ///X\\
7 / \
4 iB'xis' 7 ;2\ \i6'i2" RA DOWN
F-ID | \ TO FIRST FLOOR.
\ / FOR CONTINUATION
- - 007 - SEE I/M-I.
N = S MECH.
= ™ 250 CFTM WR-1 ™ 5 | ROOM
8"x® 2000 CFM X -
S-| y N S-1
20 e [ exe™ | | ene" K 250 CFM 240" Lo 1\ ol
8")(8" 8"X8" X
INSTALL L-1 ¢ L-2
WITHIN TWELVE INCHES
i FROM TOP AND
E o B WITHIN TWELVE INCHES
z Ny = FROM BOTTOM.
5 S- S
500 CFM 250 CFM 250 CFM
10"x10" 8'xa" 8"x8"
STORAGE
201
&
INSTALL L-3
WITHIN TWELVE INCHES
FROM TOP AND WITHIN \
TWELVE INCHES FROM BOTTOM.
NORTH

SECOND FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN

M-2

SCALE: " = 1'-0"

8"

ORN

8"¢p DUCT UP TO
ROOF JACK.

FOR CONTINUATION
SEE I/M-3.

6"9 EA DUCT UP TO
ROOF JACK.

FOR CONTINUATION
SEE 1/M-3.

" WATER HEATER
FLUE UP THROUGH
ROOF. FOR CONTINUATION
SEE I/M-3.

4" FLUE VENT UP
THROUGH ROOF.

FOR CONTINUATION
SEE I/M-3.

B RS ¢ " RL UP
TO CU-3.
FOR CONTINUATION
SEE 1/M-3.
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ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF LOCAL, COUNTY, STATE OR FEDERAL ASENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION. L STREET ARCHITECTS ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SUPERVISION OF CONSTRUCTION OR PROPER EXECUTION OF THE WORK SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS. SAFETY METHODS AND TECHNIQUES OR UNAUTHORIZED CHANSES TO THESE DRANWINGS ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF L STREET ARCHITECTS. DEVIATIONS FROM THE ORISINAL DRANWINGS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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BRS¢ % RL

DOWN TO E-3.
FOR CONTINUATION
SEE 1/M-2.
%' RS ¢ )" RL ' RS ¢ 3" RL
DOWN TO AC-I. DOWN TO E-I.
FOR CONTINUATION . FOR CONTINUATION
SEE 1/M-2. 15" RS SEE 1/M-2.
DG DG @
——RL | ———RL 4
RS— —
EQUIPMENT PAD (10'x4') o I Wi B2 i RS 3 RL/ )\ 4" FLUE
off ARcH. | |8 i P
DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS s (U I
= 330 LBS 325 LBS
Jd
é%§_///jam oy
L/ \3/

o FLUE\.
EQUIPMENT PAD (4'x4')

SEE ARCH.

ROOF JACK FOR OSA.
8"¢ DUCT DROP.

FOR CONTINUATION
SEE I/M-2.

ROOF JACK FOR EA.
6"¢ DUCT DROP.
FOR CONTINUATION
SEE I/M-2.

"cb FLUE
S|

B RS ¢ 3% RL
DOWN TO F-2.
FOR CONTINUATION

DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS

SEE I/M-2.
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NOTES:

I.  DUCTWORK SHALL CONFORM W/ APPENDIX A, STANDARD 6-2 OF THE CMC.

SIZES.

(1) FRAMING OR BLOCKING AS REQUIRED, FOR DETAILS SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
(2) SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR HANGER CONNECTION DETAILS.

(3) STRUCTRAL MEMBER, WOOD, STEEL OR CONCRETE. FOR DETAILS SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

(4) DUCT SUPPORT STRAP, WIRE OR ROD SEE TABLE BELOW FOR DETAILS.
(5) GALV. SHEET METAL DUCT W/ ACOUSTIC LINING, SEE MECHANICAL PLANS FOR

(&) #10 x %" SELF-TAPPING CADMIUM PLATED SHEET METAL SCREWS TO ANCHOR
STRAPS TO DUCT. ALL STRAPS TO BE TIGHT AGAINST DUCT AND SUPPORT
MEMBERS.

2. HANGER MUST BE POSITIVELY ATTACHED TO THE DUCT WITHIN 2" OF THE TOP OF THE DUCT WITH A MINIMUM OF TWO #l0 SHEET

METAL SCREWS.

3. DUCT WITH A CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 6 SQUARE FEET, AND "L" GREATER THAN 12" REQUIRE

SEISMIC BRACING.

~

AIR DISCHARGE

—— CEILING JoIST

_C F I/4|| X |/2||
LAG SCREWS
(TYPICAL 4 PLACES)

7 2 i SSSSWw
CEILING v \GRME

MAXIMUM HALF OF PAIR @ 10'-0" SPACING PAIR @ 8'-0" SPACING PAIR @ 5'-0" SPACING PAIR @ 4'-0" SPACING ElL.lN EXHAUST FAN ETA”_
DUCT PERIMETER WIRE/ROD STRAP WIRE/ROD STRAP WIRE/ROD STRAP WIRE/ROD /2\ C 6 D
P/2 = 30" 1"%0.030" (22 GA) | 10 GA | 1'¥0.030" (22 GA) | 10 GA | 1"x0.030" (22 GA) | 12 GA | I'0.030" (22 GA) | 12 GA M-4 SCALE: NONE
P/2 = 72" 1"x0.047" (18 GA) %" 1"%0.036" (20 GA) A 1"%0.030" (22 GA) A 1"%0.030" (22 GA) A
P/2 = 95" 1"%0.058" (16 GA) %" 1"%0.047" (18 GA) %' 1"%0.036" (20 GA) %" 1"%0.030" (22 GA) A
_ ] I ] I ] ] 3 ] ] 3 ] ] I
P/2 = 120 15"'x0.058" (16 GA) A I"x0.058" (16 GA) % I"x0.047" (18 GA) A I"x0.036" (20 GA) % EXPANSION VALVE
P/2 = 168" 15"%0.058" (16 GA) A 1%"x0.058" (16 GA) A 1"%0.058" (16 GA) %" 1"%0.047" (18 GA) %"
P/2 = 192" - A 1%"x0.058" (16 GA) A 1"%0.058" (16 GA) %" 1"%0.058" (16 GA) %" SOLENOID VALVE
[ H
P/2 > 193" SPECIAL ANALYSIS REQUIRED T E1\3/>;P
WHENSTRAPS ARE LAP-JOINED, USE THESE MINIMUM FASTENERS: WHENSTRAPS ARE LAP-JOINED, USE THESE MINIMUM FASTENERS: FLEX. CONN. (TYP OF 4) | ol
"x0.047", 0.036" 0.030" - TWO NO. 10 OR ONE }" BOLT o —RS—ITH
1x0.026" — THD i BOLT STRAP WIRE OR ROD (DIA.) COND. ST PER PLANG
1'x0.058" - TWO %" BOLT "x0.030" - 260 LBS 0.106" - 80 LBS UNIT yd
PLACE FASTENERS IN SERIES, NOT SIDE-BY-SIDE. "x0.036" - 320 LBS 0.135! - 120 LBS — — & J
I':x0.047': - 420 LBS o.lwfz" - 160 LBS - RL
1"x0.058" - 700 LBS ' - 270 LBS \
15"%0.030" - 1100 LBS %' - 680 LBS SIZE PER PLANS
5'/2': - 1250 LBS
%" - 2000 LBS
NOTES FILTER DRYER
. DIMENSIONS OTHER THAN GAGE ARE IN INCHES. CHARGING VALVE
2. TABLES ALLOW FOR DUCT WEIGHT | LB./SF INSULATION WEIGHT NORMAL REINFORCEMENT AND TRAPEZE WEIGHT BUT NO NOTE:

EXTERNAL LOADS.

STRAPS ARE GALVANIZED STEEL; OTHER MATERIALS ARE UNCOATED STEEL.

OVER 60", THEN P/2 MAXIMUM IS 1.25W.

3.
4. ALLOWABLE LOADS FOR P/2 ASSUME THAT DUCTS ARE 0.058" (16 GA) MAXIMUM, EXCEPT THAT WHEN MAXIMUM DUCT DIMENSION (W) 1S
5

FOR TRAPEZE SIZES SEE TITLE 24, PART 4, 2001 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE, APPENDIX A, UMC STANDARD 6-2, TABLE

NUMBER 6-2-B.

0. 12 GA, 10 GA OR & GA WIRE IS STEEL OF BLACK-ANNEALED, BRIGHT BASIC OR GALVANIZED TYPE.

RS / RL COPPER TUBING TYPE "L', ALL 90°
ELBOWS SHALL BE LONG RADIUS, INSULATE
ALL SUCTION LINES WITH 15" ARMFLEX, WRAP
ARMFLEX EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER WITH

7\ DUCT HANGER DETAIL

M-4

SEE SCHEDULE FOR TYPE

SHEET METAL PLENUM
SIZED TO MATCH DIFFUSER
NECK AND INLET DUCT

1" x 15" x 10 GA. ANGLE

SECURE TO BOX WITH WITH #10 SELF
TAPPING SHEET METAL SCREWS

SCALE: NONE

GYP. BD. CEILING E

-

SHEET METAL SCRENSJ

SEE PLAN FOR SIZE.

____— CONNECT TO STRUCTURE (TYP)
| — 12 GA. WIRE, TYP 4 PLCS.

SPIN-IN COLLAR.

AN

S T-BAR CEILING

ATTACH CD TO T-BAR
W/#10 SELF-TAPPING
SM SCREWS, MIN. 2 PER SIDE

(e DIFFUSER / REGISTER / GRILLE MOUNTING

CONFIGURATION.

M-4

SCALE: NONE

ALUMN, MASTIC TAPE.

(CU-1/F-1, CU-2/F-2, CU-3/F-3 ONLY)

/1 REFRIGERANT PIPING DETAIL

M-4 SCALE: NONE

POSITIVE FLOW
WEATHER TOP |

1 |
STORM COLLAR ‘

24 GA. GALV. SHEET METAL 12"
JACK-MATCH SLOPE |

(E) METAL ROOFING

.

ROOF FASTENERS W/
NEOPRENE WASHERS

< ROUND INSULATED ACOUSTICAL SEET METAL - R O AL
\ FLEX-DUCT OR RECTANGULAR DUCT SUPPORT STRAP FRAMING AS REQ'D
o o of WITH FLEX CONNECTION TO SHEET METAL | TO FRAME OPENING

PLENUM. SEE PLANS FOR SIZE AND TYPE "B' FLUE

VENT SEE PLAN
FOR SIZE

-

CONTRACTOR TO INTRODUCE FLASHING
UNDERNEATH METAL ROOF DECK ON
UP-SLOPE SIDE OF ROOF DECK

N\ FLUE THROUGH ROOF DETAIL

M-4 SCALE: NONE

A
AL

EXHAUST

/—DISCONNECT PROVIDED
WITH FAN, CONNECTED BY
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

AIR FLOW !

|.____,_.| |..

INTERLOCK W/ l

LIGHT SWITCH

3\ CEF CONTROL DIAGRAM

15 VOLT, 1¢ FROM LIGHT SWITCH

M-4 SCALE: NONE

208V-19

i
DISCONNECT SWITCH ——_—
BY ELECTRICAL\"L_'__,'"'

MANUAL DAMPER IN
OUTSIDE AIR INTAKE,
SET PER SCHEDULE

OUTSIDE UNIT
/ SEE SCHEDULE

120v-10 DISCONNECT SWITCH
BY ELECTRICAL

- _:I/_

L1 INDOOR UNIT

n :/SEE SCHEDULE
1

[

OSA

ﬁii

>5A

RA

\—I/OCD TO SPILL AT READILY
OBSERVABLE LOCATION

(PROVIDED BY P.C.)
“TSS_PRIMARY CONDENSATE DRAN,
T COPPER, THRU WALL,

SPILL TO GRADE
(PROVIDED BY P.C.)

5\ SPLIT SYSTEM AC CTRL DIAGRAM

M-4 SCALE: NONE

ROOF JACK

FINISH ROOFING\

DUCT - SEE PLANS FOR SIZE

(e ROOF JACK DETAIL

M-4 SCALE: NONE

TRANSITION FROM
ROUND TO SQUARE

209-575-1415
209—-575—4374 Fax

L4 Ulsibeef O
www.lstreetarchitects.com

Modesto, California 95354
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MECHANICAL
DETAILS

ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF LOCAL, COUNTY, STATE OR FEDERAL AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION. L STREET ARCHITECTS ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SUPERVISION OF CONSTRUCTION OR PROPER EXECUTION OF THE WORK SHOWN ON THESE DRANWINGS. SAFETY METHODS AND TECHNIQUES OR UNAUTHORIZED CHANGES TO THESE DRANINGS ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF L STREET ARCHITECTS. DEVIATIONS FROM THE ORIGINAL DRANINGS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

THE PLANS, IDEAS AND DESIGNS SHOWN ON THESE DRANWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF L STREET ARCHITECTS, DEVISED SOLEY FOR THIS CONTRACT. THESE PLANS SHALL NOT BE USED, IN WHOLE OR PART, FOR ANY PURPOSE FOR WHICH THEY WERE NOT INTENDED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF L STREET ARCHITECTS § COPYRIGHT
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BUILDING ENERGY ANALYSIS REPORT TABLE OF CONTENTS PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 3) PERF-1C PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 2 of 3) PERF-1C PERFORMANCE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 3 of 3) PERF-1C § ,8 C— ™~
Project Name Date Project Name Date Project Name Date o - | m «—
Granite Realty 8/23/2010 Granite Realty 8/23/2010 Granite Reaity 8/23/2010 F q) NS -
Project Address Climate Zone Total Cond. Floor Area | Addition Floor Area ANNUAL TDV ENERGY USE SUMMARY (kBtu/sqft-yr) ZONE INFORMATION % . y— L() O
2000 Briggsmore Modesto CA Climate Zone 12 5,636 n/a Standard Proposed Compliance Floor | Inst. Ctrl. Allowed LPD Proc. E E 2 ™~ | o
GENERAL INFORMATION Energy Component Design Design Margin i Area LPD | Credits | Area [ Tailored | Loads O
Cover Page 1 - - - - - - — - Space Healin 233 68 .50 Heating System Name Zone Name Occupancy Type {saft) | wWrsh' | wish? | (Wis)® | (wish* | (Wis) 9 (©) O f
PROJECT: Building Type: & Nonresidential O High-Rise Residential O  Hotel/Motel Guest Room < 9 - - Cooli 7 S e e z _|_J Q N~
: Table of Contents 2 O Relocatable - indicate O specific climate zone O all climates Space Cooling 8068 59.10 0,59 ooling a one e 220 sqt : - ¥ ~ | ©
f i i i Phase of Construction: O New Construction O Addition O Alteration ’ Fans AC-2 Zone #2 Office > 250 sqit 1.468| *0.900 < ()
Granite Realty Nomresigential Perigrmarics Till 24 Forms > STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE indoor Fans =2 2 22 Heat Rej AC-3 Zone #3 Office > 250 sqft 2707|  0.900 z (_/—) < ~ ok | 8
; Heat Rejection 000 0.00 000 & & . : 2
2000 Briggsmore Form ENV-MM Envelope Mandatory Measures 14 This certificate of compliance lists the building features and specifications needed to Pufps é Misc g prmme .00 Pumps @ N —|—JO 8 ®)) _'(7)1
Modesto, CA 95355 . o comply with Title 24, Parts 1 and 6 of the California Code of Regulations. This ; : .
! Form MECH-MM Mechanical Mandatory Measures 15 certificate applies only to a Building using the performance compliance approach. Domestic Hot Water 9.33 933 0.00 DY - g 0 O .
The documentation aLthor hereby certifies that the documentation is accurate and complete. Lighting 56.30 56.30 0.00 Lighting § ) N ;
Proiject Designer: Documentation Author Receptacle 85.31 85.31 0.00 Receptacle < 4 2 ®) ;
| gner: Name Rudy L Hobiit Signature Process 0,00 0.00 0.00 Process o J O
L Street Architects Company Nexus Engineering Inc. Date 430010 Process Lighting 000 0.00 ooo| Process Ltg % ~> =
1414 L Street Address 1400 Lone Paim, Suite A Phone »9g) 572.7399 TOTALS 285.54 28263 291 °
Modesto. CA 95354 City/State/Zip yodesto, CA 95351 Percent better than Standard 1.0%| ( 102% excluding process) ‘ZD
! The Principal Designer hereby cerlifies that the proposed building design represented in this set of <
(209) 575-1415 construction documents is consistent with the other compliance forms and worksheets, with the specifications, and with BUILDING COMPLIES g
any other calculations submitted with this permit application. The proposed building has been designed to meet the energy GENERAL INFORMATION a
efficiency requirements contained in sections 110, 116 through 118, and 140 through 149 of Title 24, Part 6. Please z
check one: o : : o
Building Orientation (N) O deg Conditioned Floor Area 5.636| sqft, Q
ENV. LTG. MECH. ) = [
Report Prepared bV= | hereby affirm that | am eligible under the provisions of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code to Number of Stories 4 Unconditioned Floor Area 0| saft %
: m] m] m] sign this document as the person responsible for its preparation; and that | am licensed in the State of Number of Systems 3 Conditioned Footprint Area 2,929| sqft W
Rudy L. Hoblit California as a civil engineer, mechanical engineer, electrical engineer, or | am a licensed architect. 4 < £
Number of Zones 3 Natural Gas Available On Site Yes F
Nexus Engineering Inc | affirm that | am eligible under the provisions of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code by section by
d d s m] m] m] 5537.2 or 6737.3 1o sign this document as the person responsible for its preparation: and that | am a licensed &)
1400 Lone Palm, Suite A contractor performing this work. ; ) . ; i Notes: 1, Sea LT 15 2.56eLTG-2C  3.56aLTG3C 4 SeeLTG-AC i
Modesto. CA ’95351 | affirm that | am eligible under Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code to sign this document Orientation Gross Area Glazing Area Glazing Ratio (tems marked with asterisk, se2 LTG-1-C by athers) {by others) Yt above Tediryzepactal dos Uriantaticn ¢
ogesto, m] m] m] because it pertains 1o a structure or type of work described as exempt pursuant to Business and Professions Front Elevation N) 1,357| sqft. 120| sqft. 88% EXCEPTIONAL CONDITIONS COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST (z)
(209) 572-7399 - COdf‘-‘ Sections 5537, 5538 and 6737. 1. | eft Elevation ® 787| sqt. o] sqt. 00% The local enforcement agency should pay special attention to the items specified in this checklist. These items require special written E
Principal Envelope Designer i justification and documentation, and special verification to be used with the parformance approach. The local enforcemsnt agency <
Narns Signature Rear Elevation (S) of sqft. 0| sqft. 00% determines the adequacy of the justifications, and may reject a building or design that otherwise complies based on the adequacy of the >
g Right Elevation ) o sqft ol sqft e special justification and documentation submitted. "d'
Company Envelope Cormpliance Not in The Scope Of This Document Dats Total 2144| sq it 120 sqft 56% The HVAC System Carrier 24ACA3-42 A Premium Efficiency 0.50 BHP Supply Fan Motor has been specified. @
P otal : E . = 56%
Address License # The HYAC System Carrier 24ACA3-60 A Premium Efficiency 1.00 BHP Supply Fan Motor has been specified. G
CRYSETS Phons Raot 2707} sqft. 99| sqft. F2% g
I
Principal Mechanical Designer 9
- 4
Name Allen Layman Signature Standard Proposed P iotive Val f :
- C o Dat - - . rescriptive Values for
Job Number: Az;ﬂpaﬂy Nexus Engineering < & . Prescriptive Lighting Power Density 0900 | Wisqft. 0.900| W/sqft. Gomparison only. See E
e 1400 Lone Palm, Suite A b Prescriptive Envelope TDV Energy 82822 163,066 LTG-1GC for allowed LPD. 5
City'State/ZIp joqesto, cA 95351 Phene (209 572.7399
d 4
Principal Lighting Designer Remarks: 5
Date: Name Signature
Company Lighting Compiiance Not In The Scope Of This Submittal Date g
8/23/2010 Address License # [0
SRSEE7 Phone %
The EnergyPro computer program has been used to perform the calculations summarized in this compliance report, This program has approval and is INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANT COMPLIANCE & WORKSHEETS (check box if worksheets are included) '(I;l; :;l;i;:;i‘ti:::Ifg:atll::er;sulisetﬁ:‘;g g:ai:np;:ovided by?ﬁzrac::lri]cant ication have specifically been reviewed. Adequate written justification and %
authorized by the California Energy Commission for use with both the Residential and Nonresidential 2008 Building Energy Efficiency Standards. O ENV-iC Certificate of Compliance. Reguired on plans. [ MECH-1C Certificate of Compliance. Required on plans. = 'i}
Thi v b E St Lo : O LTG-1C Certificate of Compliance. Required on plans @ MECH-2C AirWater Side/Service Hot Water & Pool Requirements Authorized Si 2 or Stamp w
is program developed by EnergySoft, LLC —www.energysoft.com. O LTG-2C  Lighting Controls Credit Worksheet B MECH3C  Mechanical Ventilation and Reheat z
EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number 4796 RunCode: 2010-08-23711.06.05 D - — O LTG-3C Indoor Lighting Power Allowance. [ MECH-5C Mechanical Equipment Datalils. EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number: 4796 RunCode: 2010-08-23711:06:05 1D Page 50715 [
nergyPro 5.1 hy EnergySoft Job Number: 1D: User Number: 4798 EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number: 4796 RunCode: 2010-08-23711:06:05 1D: Page 3 of 15 EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft __ User Number: 4796 RunCode: 2010-08-23711.06:05 D Page 4 of 15 %
<
0]
9
z
g
@ 5 < 0 ) é
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE and (Part 1 of 4) MECH-1C CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE and (Part 1 of 4) MECH-1C CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE and (Part 2 of 4) MECH-1C = 5Eg = 2 2 = %gg—g 5 © b g
o ) o) 7 € =
FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST | 2 263 5 f,e2 g g5a3 e e e e e e e | 2 2 ‘@
Project Name Date Project Name Date Project Name Date (&) g %% £ ug;_ _§'§ a8 =] & O N\ §ﬂ| F
Granite Realty 8/23/2010 Granite Realty 8/23/2010 Granite Realty 8/23/2010 g b 23s P 282 - g S e 0
Project Address Climate Zone Total Cond. Floor Area | Addition Floor Area Project Address Climate Zone Total Cond. Floor Area | Addition Floor Area Discrepancies - S %2 2 3 [ g g S|g e 2. s . o 0
B < g £ puip = ; =2 @
2000 Briggsmore Modesto 12 5,636 n/a 2000 Briggsmore Modesto 12 5,636 n/a P K % 39 g g % 5 % ,g ig é gl0|O|O|0|o|ojojo|ojo|oj0o|0|O = )
GENERAL INFORMATION GENERAL INFORMATION — e85 5 £5<8 Jdxo= 9 —— Z
— E 23 a =
Building Type: B Nonresidential 0O High-Rise Residential 0O Hotel/Motel Gu.esl Room Building Type: B Nonresidential O High-Rise Residential 0O Hotel/Motel Gu.esl Room f_l' g gg § %é é % - ey % 5
O Schools (Public School) O Relocatable Public School Bdg. @ Conditioned Spaces 0 Jeonditoned Spaces O Schools (Public School) O Relocatable Public School Blg. @ Conditioned Spaces 0 Jeonditoned Spaces o <o 2  23%E 2 z5a% k) : ok
(affidavit) (affidavit) ™ w25 s £ Ceg2 5| Essslo|o|ojo|ojo|o|ojo|o|jojo|o|o < 2 N
Phase of Construction O New Construction O Addition O Alteration Phase of Construction O New Construction O Addition O Alteration + g =8 S 9 35 o 'g)_o UEJ GERC = o |§DL
[0 = = E x3 @ =
Approach of Compliance: O Component sz:gy Envelope TDV O Unconditioned (file affidavit) Approach of Compliance: O Component sz:gy Envelope TDV O Unconditioned (file affidavit) o %% é % @ _% E £ % = D(? - Sg
= S 0o g SB35y < @ M
Front Orientation: N, E, S, W or in Degrees Front Orientation: N, E, S, W or in Degrees o0 - Eg@ oo 2 2 P -
FVAC SYSTEMDETAILS — s | BET geee | oo | 258 g5t sge% | |3 £iEo|o|ojojojojojo|o|ojojo|ojo %j’,
FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST HVAC SYSTEM DETAILS FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST - i 562 $5eox g k] ¥E
Meets Criteria or Requirements Meets Criteria or Requirements 7] % é’ § _g’ﬁ % 8 ’%g E 5 ‘n@
— 8= = D Qe = : — |
Equi it Inspection Criteria Pass Fail - D ibe Reason® Equi it Inspection Criteria Pass Fail - D ibe Reason® 2' Q< E = § 3 ©&E ; E - Q -l Q ué\z)
) E =i
ltem or System Tags o O ltem or System Tags o O o ﬁ%-g ‘gag ngg 3 efxi0(0|0|0|OOO|O0OO0OO|0 4 >y
(i.e. AG-1. RTU-1, HP-1) AC-1 (i.e. AG-1. RTU-1, HP-1) AC-3 ] £8% . 855 isaa g o Q £«
= - = : . 2 <= )
Equipment Type®: Split DX =] jm] Equipment Type®: Split DX o a = g g g"% § é g ] % % 2 - = % i i
Number of Systems 1 o = Number of Systems 7 o o g gz P g g%g é%;jé > 2 Eg%a alalalalalolalalalalalalala (&) s ?gw 9&
s = . T =1 =
Max Allowed Heating Capacity' 25,000 Btuhr o =] Max Allowed Heating Capacity’ 49,000 Btushr a [m] o sEsg % 853 =9t i‘_g’ 2 § SEo g 6 T i % £ ololalalololalolalalalolclalalalalalolalalalalalalolalalo 2 < ﬁ
S 2 a0 = <o » {3
Minimum Heating Efficiency’ 96% AFUE =] a Minimum Heating Efficiency’ 94% AFUE o a o é ?{% = sE 2 é“s ‘g 2 = i o E £ g% 2 8%
. Sy oo o i ~| oL -
Max Allowed Cooling Capacity’ 41,000 Btuhr [u] m] Max Allowed Cooling Capacity’ 57,000 Btuhr [u] m] % g ® % 3z $&3 :-;_ 852 s g N % =17 5 % .
=3 5 s 5 =] o N
Gaoling Efficiency’ 130 SEER/10.0 EER O =] Gaoling Efficiency’ 130 SEER/10.0 EER O =] w S52F3 28F cSnRS 3 tfo|ojojojojo|o|o|o|o|ojojo|o)s 5 = 3 ug
Duct Location/ R-Value R-80 a o Duct Location/ R-Value R-80 a =] g 8 % % 8 542 5 UE_I:% g s 3o § = = § go 2 E t(z)
When duct testing is required, submit When duct testing is required, submit h—4 CEEw 25 Sao@ N @] TI3H< ko N w
MECH-4A & MECH-4-HERS No o 0 MECH-4A & MECH-4-HERS No o . = 2588 55% g§g2t = z P = et PP Emn AR e B IR RO D B PR L T R i
Economizer No Economizer m] m} Economizer No Economizer m] m} 8 E § g %D_) é E 2 %‘g ::g g . % = g ﬁ alolalalalalalalalalalalalo § 3 =| 05 § zE
Thermostat Setback Required a m| Thermostat Setback Required a m| % g g 5 g gE= o % 32| |2 gﬂ & E - & \zv)%
Fan Control Constant Volume [m] [m] Fan Control Constant Volume [m] O = z 2 3 2 % _§ 3 g-% 2 g § UZ') P L‘L% s ﬁ ° 2 $
—_— Ts2ao= a3 328528 @ - S5
FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST o 2 ggg §-§§ @ ggg 8 S| ETE = 5%% ghlo|lojo|o|jo|jo|o|o|ofojo|o|o|o|ojojo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|/o|o|o|o é?
quip fon Criteri i i 2 i fon Criteri i i : 8s<g 28< 2%%gs| 3] 2eigo|o|n|ojo|o|o|ojo|o|o|jo|o|o o Z58 52 h
Equipment’ Inspection Criteria Pass Fail — Describe Reason E<_:]m|3ment2 Inspection Criteria Pass Fail — Describe Reason - %= 2 =3 z2> £.o30¢ 8 £3 2z = = g 3 8= W X
Trem or System Tags a o Trem or System Tags a o w Sg=2 283 Z28.-8e gl 8327 w < O ou
(i.e. AC-1. RTU-1, HP-1) AC-2 (i.e. AC-1. RTU-1, HP-1) TH g=_"2 s5S 28562 o E'g
= 02
Equipment Type®: Split DX [m] [m] Equipment Type®: ] ] 'E 2 “g’_% g 2 gz 255 § 8 < == = 5| s (z)::
0290 =4 = \ o2 —l2s@>
Number of Systems 7 [m] O Number of Systems [m] O « %gﬁ; %§% ggggg = ﬁgégg glo|lololololololo|olololo E %Eug %él] O|jojojo|jojo|jojo|jojojojo|o|ojo(ooo|jo|o|jo|o|o|o|o|jojo|o z§
ED = 3
Max Allowed Heating Capacity’ 25,000 Btuhr =] =] Max Allowed Heating Capacity’ =] =] w 5ES § > g 5 & 58 2| |5 © E E 8 w g &8s < % E
i e o ~
Minimum Heating Efficiency’ 96% AFUE =] a Minimum Heating Efficiency’ a a 2 § 3 % % E = E BB E > 2 B & 0
5 £ e )
Max Allowed Cooling Capacity’ 41,000 Btu/hr O ] Max Allowed Cooling Capacity’ [m] O < = % %E % =3 é_g = g_g &l g < &l % & a
Cooling Efficiency’ 130 SEER /100 EER o a Cooling Efficiency’ =] =] E % 885 g; g 8% § o ~f - E E MK 2 g‘lz;l
i) = g O B o}
Duct Location/ R-Value R-8.0 o =] Duct Location/ R-Value o =] = 8 _§E S .. o 5 S 3 § & = 2 we
When duct testing is required, submit o o When duct testing is required, submit o o o 585, @ zE3 25<2y ] o =5
MECH-4A & MECH-4-HERS No MECH-4A & MECH-4-HERS o $EZS £838 SEBSE] |z £ o z of Kz
£ @ = £
Economizer No Economizer o =] Economizer o =] w é oa=2 g $88 gujé b5 3 N " w N i (z)'i}
Thermostat Setback Reguired a =] Thermostat a o o] = _%% = €38 E & 5% g s5| |8 E 5 o] x : 5 2¢
Fan Control Constant Volume m] O Fan Control o o E 2  gegg Sdcl 2ok 3 i Ki 5 E & ?', 3 §ﬂ]
g 5528 WFEE ELTEs = o) IS = z X &
1. If the Actual installed equipment performance sfficiency and capacity is less than the Proposed (from the energy compliance submittal or from 1. If the Actual installed equipment performance sfficiency and capacity is less than the Proposed (from the energy compliance submittal or from < 2 % e 2 g; % ; (m] ‘g § "g_ o E’ g g =1 m ;E NS UE < > m ECE ~l o UiI w ;
the building plans) the responsible party shall resubmit energy compliance to include the new changes. the building plans) the responsible party shall resubmit energy compliance to include the new changes. E § 8 a fe) 2 5 E o § = g 9 g :cj & g = 03’- :’) ;-'; f 9 S| g :f) ;-'; f V4 N
: i i . . For e m. o35 & [TE 52 o) 2 B
2. For additional detailed discrepancy use Page 2 of the Inspaction Checklist Form. Compliance fails if a Fail box is checked 2. For additional detailed discrepancy use Page 2 of the Inspaction Checklist Form. Compliance fails if a Fail box is checked = E x < cegye Caoa 1T 5 S ] =l Y I I'_l- E & 8 SIS H'.I %
3. Indicate Equipment Type: Gas (Pkg or, Split), VAV, HP (Pkg or split), Hydronic, PTAC, or other. 3. Indicate Equipment Type: Gas (Fkg or, Split), VAV, HP (Pkg or split), Hydronic, PTAC, or other. [l AN B e Eg _f':: '-E g g g 8 8.&, '0 i ;E, I T ﬂED [l o 2 Y IS E 2!1
elz£[s 38,55 =5% c¥2% SN cl; = | £
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AIR SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS (Part 1 of 2) MECH-2C o o | Zs 1 el . 5 - Eg 5 ENVELOPE MANDATORY MEASURES: NONRESIDENTIAL ENV-MM MECHANICAL MANDATORY MEASURES: NONRESIDENTIAL MECH-MM sef .
Project Name Date +| 5 2 5 |n | 2 L 3lzlz £2/0|00)0 D000 Project Name Dats Project Name Dats 25l
Granfite Realty 8/23/2010 (6] g 2 “§=| 8 g :E>.§ » 2lololo o =|= b %1 Granite Realty 8/23/2010 Granite Realty 8/23/2010 % é (@)
(I ] 5 b [ € = a - T - ]
Indicate Air Systems Type (Central, Single Zone, Package, VAV, or etc...) =\, g § ‘% = g 53 2 = DESCRIPTION Equipment and System Efficiencies 7y L
I({':T“Agrwysgﬁbe_?j Jgg: AC-1 AC-2 AC-3 = = 3 :-; ® = o = gle E 2 Building Envelope Measures: §111 Any appliance for which there is a California standard established in the Appliance Efficiency Regulations will comply H'.IS — <
— 3 = S frl= ] wi W = @ : Installed insulating material shall have been certified by the manufacturer to comply with the Califoria Quality with the applicable standard. | =
1 1 1 3 % 3 olo $118() do] Z
Number of Systems = s B S - 4 2 _—— "E“ = = S|s E . Standards for insulating material, Title 20 Chapter 4, Article 3. §115(a) Fan type central furmnaces shall not have a pilot light W % L j pd
Indicate Page Reference on Plans or Schedule and indicate the applicable exception(s) S = |3 _% =9 ‘,:_.) -% 5 ~l B == § § 33|z = o[ §118(c) All Insulating Materials shall be installed in compliance with the flame spread rating and smoke density requirements of §123 Piping, except that conveying fluids at temperatures between 60 and 105 degrees Fahrenheit, or within HVAC F A= <C Ll O
MANDATORY MEASURES T-24 Sections ol 2 =53] ] & K s @ E g olalal Ta ol @ g iy gl g ¥ Sections 2602 and 707 of Title 24, Part 2. equipment. shall be insulated in accordance with Standards Section 123 %& Ll s ¥ 8
= = 3 £ = KZ1EZ] ; o . . - o T n . .
e e 96% AFUE 96% AFUE 94% AFUE E =z = g 2 & = B[S § 5 2 - Elela = §1184): The opaque portions of framed demising walls in nonresidential buildings shall have insulation with an installed R-value g124 Air handling duct systems shall be installed and insulated in compliance with Sections 601, 602, 603, 604, and 605 of Lm > (O —
g Equip y £ E - S = 5| 4l bl s Pl T} 2 =B i B 3 ! of no less than R-13 between framing members. the CMC Standards. xS (@) = —
Cooling Equipment Efficiency 112(a) 13.0 SEER/10.0 EER 13.0 SEER /10.0 EER 13.0 SEER /10.0 EER = <>t ;E % é p % © 25 g % g‘ §117(0) All Exterior Joints and openings in the building that are cbservable sources of air leakage shall be caulked, gasketed, Controls 3 :ﬂ [0 =z (V) S
5 = 2l =4 o o it =5 \ weatherstripped or otherwise sealed. i)
HVAC Heat Pump Thermostat 112(b). 112(c) na na e ﬁ = % § £ % ~ S 2 2 3 B SRS £5 Manufacturzz fenestration products and exterior doors shall have air infiltration rates not exceeding 0.3 cfm/ft.” of §122(¢) Each space conditioning system shall be installed with one of the following: §§ % |9 8
Fumace Controls/Thermostat 112(c), 115ia) na n/a na é - é = E § = 0= 5 a 3 gg slelolololalo §116{(a) 1:  window area, 0.3 ¢fm/t.2 of door area for residential doors, 0.3 cfm/ft.2 of door area for nonresidential single doors 1A Each space conditioning system serving buildinlg types such as oﬁiges and mapufacturing fa(l:ilities (anq all oyhers not 5o — 0 ~ d‘
ilai No 2 g 8 S = E o = R 8 swinging and sliding), and 1.0 cfm/ft.2 for nonresidential double doors (swinging). &
N 121(b) No No Sle's 2= = 5| © = 5 =< S= (s i d sliding), and 1.0 cim/ft.2 1 idential double d {swinging) expl|0|t\y exempt from thg requirements of Seqtlon 112 (d)) shall bg installed with an automatic time swnlch wnhl an [ o o =
2230 5 g 2 gg £ s o £ .g (o] accessible manual override that allows operation of the system during off-hours for up to 4 hours. The time switch 5 kS B m
Mechanical Ventilation 121(b) 329 cfm 220 cfm 406 cfm 3 3 2 g cxly S 55 2 1S = & §116{a) 2.  Fenestration U-factor shall be rated in accordance with NFRC 100, or the applicable default U-factor. shall be capable of programming different schedules for weekdays and weekends and have program backup 25 = Lol B
2 <= a 2 3|3 = capabilities that prevent the loss of the device's program and time setting for at least 10 hours if power is interrupted; or ol <C pd (@]
Eni it No No No 3| = S £ = o 4 < B ¢ ® B i B - z
VAV Minimum Position Control 121(c) 5 NMEBEEEE ; & 55 N I = - 3 . §116(a) 3: Z;Sﬁs;ﬁgoé‘eisaﬂﬁgﬁgﬂl be rated in accordance with NFRC 200, or NFRC 100 for site-built fenestration, or the 1B. An occupancy sensor to control the operating period of the system; or 9 q = xr oo
ilati = < = -
Demand Control Ventilation 121(e) No e He - g‘—_f z z 2 a = ) <] : JZ|2 bl 5 - - = — 1C. A 4-hour timer that can be manually operated to control the operating period of the system. p n Ll O oo
- Errarrebie Sulich Programmabie Switch B 85 © 3 3 £S _ 3 <|< o 116D Site Constructed Doors. Windows and Skylights shall be caulked between the unit and the building. and shall be ul — O N>
Time Control 122(e) g & g 5 5 O 2¢c S HEES S § (b) weatherstripped (except for uniramed glass doors and fire doors). 5 Each space conditioning system shall be installed with controls that temporarily restart and temporarily operate the €O m
Setback and Setup Control 122(8) Setback Required Setback Required Setback Required BRERRBE z ?6 = E & A g 2 8 0 HE - " system as required to maintain a setback heating and/or a setup cooling thermostat setpoint. < £
i o i - % < BO[N| NN NFF 2 g i % @ 3 5 i 32 2 Each space conditioning system serving multiple zones with a combined conditioned floor area more than 25,000 ‘,‘_‘ e
Outdoor Damper Control 122(f) 1o Clis o > g D° § 2 ‘Z_,, -%g : E ‘é =3 : §122(g) square feet shall be provided with isolation zones. Each zone: shall not exceed 25,000 square feet; shall be provided [NEYY
Isolation Zones 122(g) n/a n/a na 3« 23 gl £ ol [S]2 S P 9 with isolation devices, such as valves or dampers that allow the supply of heating or cooling to be setback or shut off F_ll <
& = = B g E T|e 2 R 3 .% E R independently of other isolation areas: and shall be controlled by a time control device as described above. SF_L
7 . 0|5 E 2
Pipe Insulation 123 - g - §L>: 2 2 2 Q| =< gl - HE % °=;I° = = ] %_’ §122(0) Thermostats shall have numeric setpoints in degrees Fahrenheit (F) and adjustable setpoint stops accessible only to g(( § REVISIONS:
Duct inculation 124 R-8.0 R6.0 R-6.0 IR R o &l g 2l 3l 2R I|< s > authorized personnel.
ol £ & 2l gl 8 @ Slz 8 2 & S . - —— - Ea
< 2 § E =3 § 5 E 2 2 Ss - P §1220b) Heat_ pumps shall be installed with controls to prevent electric resistance supplementary heater operation when the W
> = gj & ¢ e 15513 S <] = 2| 3 heating load can be met by the heat pump alone F
e w 259 @ E 2l E 2 -Eﬁ 2 u‘EJ 22T = ? Each space conditioning system shall be controlled by an individual thermostat that responds to temperature within the \n%
PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES &l = S eg "% 3l o é g § z|& g 2 & zone. Where used to control heating, the control shall be adjustable down to 55 degrees F or lower. For cooling, the i
: : 2l 3 al 3 % 5 2|ET] g 8l & §122(a&b):  control shall be adjustable up to 85 degrees F or higher. Where used for both heating and cooling, the control shall be Z»
Calculated Design Heating Load 144(a &b} a na a 52 5 e gl 8 £ 5 ElH £ c HE R capable of providing a deadband of at least 5 degrees F within which the supply of heating and cooling is shut off or ou
Proposed Haatirg Gapacity 144(a&b) 25,000 Btwhr 25,000 Biwhr 49,000 Biwhr - o |uwl €58 g é 3 z 83 3 2 s g g Ve reduced to aminimum 53
z Z o ol 2| g 2f=o) 2 - RN Gl & entilation [
Calculated Design Cooling Load 144(a & b) wa na a << o 5| E| E| 2 &l5 2 o 5 <] ol o O
= > S 3 = 8 3 8 = < 2 =[= i ide ai i ilati ifi v
Pl Gl G aat) 35,920 Btumr 34,744 Blushr 50,376 Bluhr % E T 2 8 8 ﬁ 4 ‘é E 3 % J:; % : a ole §121(0) gr??:eoslz ;T::Sbe provided to allow outside air dampers or devices to be operated at the ventilation rates as specified %’ﬁ
= O« 2 o I & » Slo5 3 3
Fan Control 144(c) Constant Volume Constant Volume CGonstantVolime E E o e gé b % E 2 ?, £ g = [47] i‘ S §122(0) All gravity ventilating systems shall be provided with automatic or readily accessible manually operated dampers in all 9 Q
DP Sensor Location 144(c) n u>J = 3z 2 ;'1 g £ "8“ % 2 E' o % - Yol openings to the outside, except for combustion air cpenings. 2 ;;_»
J| @ ) 3] Ll - B I 2|88 =] =3 2 Ventilation System Acceptance. Before an occupancy permit is granted for a newly constructed building or space, or a O
2 2 2 i [ ' T
Supply Prassure Reset (DDC onlyi 144(c) Yes ves Yes E g 2 ol Zaul® S S & f £ 9| Z| & % = s E é.l o5l - él E § § 8 §121(h): new ventilating system serving a building or space is operated for normal use, all ventilation systems serving the ‘n'él
Simultansous Haat'Cool 144(d) No No No = <Et 2 © &% o g 2 5| R o| 21 21T o [ é = g‘ g 28 ¥ building or space shall be certified as meeting the Acceptance Requirements for Code Compliance lI_-I\I)
pri = I s I I e =] I 5 B == g i i 9
Economizer 144(8) No Economizer No Ecanomizer No Ecanomizer (@) § n<: = B S 'u%, g Z Io E =] % ] % f § E % é >§ é( § § § Setrvice Water Hea“ng SySlemS I.Iz\’.)l% DRANN. H
— of = = K] IS gl < (i i
Heat Alr Supply Resat 144(1) Constant Temp Constant Temp Constant Temp = = . 1= = S o g8 2 3| ¥ £ § = w > = 3z = 8l 8 § §113(c) Installation o R
< o 3 0% &l o] = &l S| | 22§ § = 2o i < 2 3. Temperature controls for public lavatories. The controls shall limit the outlet Temperature to 110°F
Cool Air Supply Reset 144(f) Constant Temp Constant Temp Constant Temp =| 5<<™ % % = s E’ g T 2 gﬁ <L IE = - - - = = = : - = i
e o S5 E 2ol 2 el 528 o = %] = 2 Circulating service water-heating systems shall have a control capable of automatically turning off the circulating pump I DATE:
Electric Resistance Heating' 144(g) = sl 8 5 8 o E £ 25 35 % = E g a " when hot water is not required. o] : o1/13/2010
B B Tl gl £ 2 B = i}
Air Cooled Chiller Limitation 1446) E E 312 g 83 . 2E 8 o = = = z ¥
Duct Leakage Sealing. If Yes, a 8l & 2 o 2| 5| 3| 8|= 2|5 L @ = = o @ [ @ 5 ¥
MECH-4-A must be submitted 144(k) Na No No &| EEER: § 5 é % :‘-9 % &| % E % . z .g = E = E 2 EE FILE: A29-ALL
£ g 8 5|2 g 5 E 3|8 = o £ of |8 g & ]
O g 2| ¢ 5 & 3| & 3 253§ 3) I x| s > %l |5 ol | § & <8
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PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE PLUMBING GENERAL NOTES PLUMBING LEGEND =l .
. w uw°
MARK DESCRIPTION . CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS: SYMBOL ABBREVIATION | DESCRIPTION A R < X
A.  ALL HOT WATER RECIRCULATION LINES SHALL BE INSULATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ;i = AR
WATER CLOSET: FLOOR MOUNT, VITREOUS CHINA, ELONGATED RIM, TOP SPUD, WHITE, 1.6 GALLONS PER FLUSH. TOP OF SEAT @ I7" HIGH, R R A LAl L P Lb pECTION B3 —— e e . WASTE OR SANITARY SEWER BELOW FLOOR iI|—=|- .28 2
INTEGRAL TRAP, SIPHON JET ACTION, KOHLER "HIGHCREST" #K-4302. SEAT: EXTRA HEAVY DUTY OPEN FRONT LESS COVER FOR ELONGATED BOWL. " FAUCETS, SINK FAUCET AND WATER HEATERS) SHALL HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED s = ¥ € o _%
WC-]  |STAINLESS STEEL CHECK HINGE WITH PVC WASHERS, METAL FLAT WASHERS, LOCK WASHERS AND STAINLESS STEEL NUTS. CENTOCO #I500STSCC. TO THE CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION, BY ITS MANUFACTURER TO compLY | | ——======—— v VENT PIPING g <[ - 2207
=== |VALVE: ELECTRONIC INFRARED SENSOR WITH TRIPOINT TECHNOLOGY FOR ACCURATE ACTIVATION, FOUR 1.5 V AA BATTERIES INCLUDED, KOHLER WITH THE ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARDS FOR SUCH APPLIANCES. _ W COLD WATER E CRNIE®
#K-10957 (1.6 GALLONS PER FLUSH). INSTALL TO COMPLY W/ ADA REQUIREMENTS. Il. SCOPE: £ "C T 5 =
A COMPLETE DOMESTIC PLUMBING SYSTEM AS GENERALLY DELINEATED ON THE PLUMBING ICW ICW INDUSTRIAL COLD WATER £ S I
WATER CLOSET: FLOOR MOUNT, VITREOUS CHINA, ELONGATED RIM, TOP SPUD, WHITE, 1.6 GALLONS PER FLUSH. TOP OF SEAT @ 17" HIGH, DRAWINGS, INCLUDING SERVICE PIPING AND FINAL CONNECTIONS TO EQUIPMENT _ HWS (110°, 140°) HOT WATER SUPPLY z & T §
INTEGRAL TRAP, SIPHON JET ACTION, KOHLER "HIGHCREST" #K-4302. SEAT: EXTRA HEAVY DUTY OPEN FRONT LESS COVER FOR ELONGATED BOMWL. FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY OTHER TRADES AS MAY BE SHOWN ON THE ! =1 =
WC-2  |STAINLESS STEEL CHECK HINGE WITH PVC WASHERS, METAL FLAT WASHERS, LOCK WASHERS AND STAINLESS STEEL NUTS. CENTOCO #/5005TSCC. ARCHITECTURAL, ELECTRICAL OR OTHER DRAWINGS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. _———— HWR HOT WATER RETURN g N 2
VALVE: ELECTRONIC INFRARED SENSOR WITH TRIPOINT TECHNOLOGY FOR ACCURATE ACTIVATION, FOUR 1.5 V AA BATTERIES INCLUDED, KOHLER Ill. CODES: N &
#K-10957 (1.6 GALLONS PER FLUSH). ALL WORK, MATERIAL, AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED IN G G ATURAL GAS - LOW PRESSURE il —1 |
COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING CODES AS ADOPTED AND AMENDED BY THE INSPECTING _ - g
AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. NOTHING IN THESE PLANS IS TO BE CONSTRUED MG MG NATURAL GAS - MEDIUM PRESSURE (5.0 psi)
URINAL: WALL HUNG, VITREOUS CHINA, WHITE, FLUSH VALVE TYPE, 1.0 GALLON PER FLUSH, INTEGRAL TRAP, TOP SPUD, SIPHON JET, KOHLER T 0 PERMIT THE INSTALLATION OF WORK. MATERIAL OR EQUIPMENT NOT CONFORMING HPG HPG NATURAL GAS - HIGH PRESSURE (I5.0psi) )
UR-I |"DEXTER" #K-5016-ET. VALVE: ELECTRONIC INFRARED SENSOR WITH TRIPOINT TECHNOLOGY FOR ACCURATE ACTIVATION, FOUR 1.5 V AA BATTERIES T0 THESE OR OTHER CODES APPLICABLE TO THIS PROJECT. ‘ §
INCLUDED, KOHLER #K-10960(1.0 GALLON PER FLUSH) CARRIER: CONCEALED ARM, ZURN Z-1222. INSTALL PER ADA REQUIREMENTS. A 2007 CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE FOS FOS FUEL OIL SUPPLY 2
PART 1, TITLE 24 CCR 8
URINAL: WALL HUNG, VITREOUS CHINA, WHITE, FLUSH VALVE TYPE, 1.0 GALLON PER FLUSH, INTEGRAL TRAP, TOP SPUD, SIPHON JET, KOHLER B gOOG |BCI AND 2007 CAL)lFORNlA AMENDMENTS (2007 CALIFORNIA FR FR FUEL OIL RETURN %
UR-2 |"DEXTER" #K-5016-ET. VALVE: ELECTRONIC INFRARED SENSOR WITH TRIPOINT TECHNOLOGY FOR ACCURATE ACTIVATION, FOUR 1.5 V AA BATTERIES BUILDING CODE - PART 2, TITLE 24, CCR) —— FOS/R FOS/R COMBINATION FUEL OIL SUPPLY/RETURN ¥
INCLUDED, KOHLER #K-10960(1.0 GALLON PER FLUSH) CARRIER: CONCEALED ARM, ZURN Z-1222. INSTALL PER ADA REQUIREMENTS. C. 2005 NEC AND 2007 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS (2007 CALIFORNIA 3
D ETRCAL CODE - PART 3 TTTLE 34 20R) K HH AR A (E) EXISTING TO BE REMOVED :
LAVATORY: COUNTER MOUNTED, WHITE VITREOUS CHINA, 20" x 18", WHITE, FRONT OVERFLOW, FAUCET HOLES ON 4" CENTERS, KOHLER #K-2905. D. 2006 UMC AND 2007 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS (2007 CALIFORNIA —D—O0R — D OR IW DRAIN OR  INDIRECT WASTE $
FAUCET: DECK MOUNTED 4" CENTERSET, POLISHED CHROME PLATED FINISH, METAL LEVER HANDLE, CERAMIC MIXING CARTRIDGE, TEMPERATURE MECHANICAL CODE - PART 4, TITLE 24, CCR) D D CONDENSATE DRAIN g
L-l LIMIT STOP, TOTAL LEAD CONTENT LESS THAN 0.25% BY WEIGHTED AVERAGE, CHICAGO #420-CP. CHROME GRID STRAINER WASTE, CHICAGO #327-X. E. 2006 UPC AND 2007 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS (2007 CALIFORNIA &
PROVIDE SUPPLIES ¢ ANGLE STOPS, BRASSCRAFT #OCRIGIBA. PROVIDE PROFLOWN TRAP ¢ HW SUPPLY COVER, MODEL HP203WH. PLUMBING CODE - PART 5, TITLE 24, CCR) MPS MPS MEDIUM PRESSURE STEAM (85 psig) g
PROVIDE COUNTER MOUNTED SOAP DISPENSER, BRASS CONSTRUCTION, 16 FLUID OUNCES, REFILLABLE FROM ABOVE, KOHLER #K-1995. F. 2006 IFC AND 2007 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS (2007 CALIFORNIA R R CONDENSATE RETURN :
INSTALL TO COMPLY W/ ADA REQUIREMENTS. FIRE CODE - PART 9, TITLE 24, CCR) }
SINK: COUNTER MOUNTED, 19'x43"x7-1/2" DEEP, DOUBLE COMPARTMENT, 16 GA, T-304 STAINLESS STEEL, HAND-BLENDED POLISHED FINISH, FULLY V. WORKIMANSHIP: PCR PCR PUMPED CONDENSATE RETURN @
COATED UNDERSIDE INSULATION, UNDERMOUNT SINK W/ UNDERMOUNT CLIPS, CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FASTENERS, JUST MODEL #D-1943-A-GR. " AL WORK. SHA ONE IN A NEAT AND WORKMANLIKE MANNER ACCORDING TO TH b T v ¢ PRESSURE ¢ TEMPERATURE RELIEF VALVE PIPIN
FAUCET: DECK MOUNTED 8" WIDESPREAD WITH SPRAY, SPOUT - 6-5/8" HIGH, 5" HEIGHT TO OUTLET, 8" PROJECTION, RIGID/SWING SPOUT, 2" SINGLE B]IEIéT TEiDE pl}—QI,—A\CBTEKE B$ THOSEESI;I]LLEB IN $EE PleSI'EICULARE?RADE. REI;QSIP—II:’IENTI' . P& TRV G 3
¢s_| |WING METAL HANDLES WITH EIGHT POINT BROACH, CHROME FINISH. TOTAL LEAD CONTENT LESS THAN 0.25% BY WEIGHTED AVERAGE, CHICAGO FIXTURES, PIPING, ETC., SHALL BE PLUMB, LEVEL, SQUARE OR CENTERED, ETC. DI e DI DEIONIZED WATER (SCH 80 CPVC) $_§
==—  |#1102-ABCP. FOOD WASTE DISPOSER: STAINLESS STEEL GRINDER CHAMBER, GRINDER ELEMENTS AND SWIVEL LUGS, PERMANENTLY LUBRICATED EQUIPMENT TO BE INSTALLED IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S CF CF CHEMICAL FEED (BOILER, SCH 80 PVC) =
UPPER AND LOWER BEARINGS, OVERLOAD PROTECTOR W/ MANUAL RESET, SINGLE DIRECTION W/ 1/3 HP, 120 VOLTS, 6.7 AMPS. IN-SINK-ERATOR RECOMMENDATIONS ! 9
BADGER |. DRAIN: GRID STRAINER, BRASS W/ CHROME FINISH, JUST MODEL #J-35-FS. PROVIDE TAIL-PIECE, P-TRAP, SUPPLIES, ANGLE STOPS W/ V. EXISTING INFORMATION: CA CA COMPRESSED AIR 0
LOOSE KEY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBSERVE AND RECORD CONDITION OF ALL EXISTING " R INDUSTRIAL HOT WATER ]
MOP SINK: FLOOR MOUNT, CAST IRON W/ ACID RESISTANT ENAMEL FINISH, 26'28" 3' OUTLET, KOHLER "WHITBY" #K-6710. STAINLESS STEEL RIM SURFICES, STRUCTURE(S) AND FINISHES THAT ILL RECEIVE NEW FINISHES 5D RAL D RAL cTORM DRAIN. RAINKATER LEADER ;
MS-1  |GUARD. FAUCET: CHROME PLATED SERVICE SINK FAUCET, INTEGRAL VACUUM BREAKER, WALL BRACE, PAIL HOOK, 3/4" THR'D OUTLET, CHICAGO WORK OR ARE IN ANT WAY AEFFECTED BY THE WORK OF THIS CONTRACT. ' ! ' i
#782-VB. INTEGRAL VACUUM BREAKER. PROVIDE SS HOSE RACK. PROVIDE WITH MOP HANGER AND 4' LONG 3/4"¢ FILL HOSE. CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE IN THEIR BID ANY AND ALL WORK REQUIRED TO OFL OFL RAINWATER OVERFLOW LEADER (STORM) <
SERVICE SINK: 24" X 20-1/4" SINGLE COMPARTMENT, CAST IRON, ACID RESISTANT ENAMEL FINISH, DRILLED BACK, KOHLER #K-6716. FAUCET: 8" ACCOMMODATE THE NEW CONSTRUCTION WITHIN THE MAXIMUM TOLERANCES /] AD , AP ACCESS DOOR, ACCESS PANEL :
55-1  |CENTER, SOLID BRASS, ROUGH -PLATED FINISH, VACUUM BREAKER, PAIL HOOK FOR WASH OR MOP BUCKET, KOHLER #K-8905. ADJUSTABLE TRAP: 3" $‘£"$GEEER2ET%EETC'F'ED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS OR AS ACCEPTABLE A AR CHAMBER g
IRON PIPE CONNECTION WITH CLEANOUT PLUG AND STRAINER. KOHLER #K-6673. ' i §
. ANV ANGLE VALVE
DUAL HEIGHT DRINKING FOUNTAIN: "HAWS" 119.14A, HI/LO WALL MOUNTED, 14 GA. TYPE 304 SATIN FINISH STAINLESS STEEL, ANTIMICROBIAL V. PERMITS AND UTILITY SERVICE FEES: 5 @ 0
DE-l | pROTECTION. PROVIDE SUPPLY AND STOP. INSTALL PER ADA REQUIREMENTS , PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO ARRANGE AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS, INSPECTIONS, AND ? AQ AQUASTAT
I : : : SERVICE CHARGES REQUIRED IN THE INSTALLATION OF THE WORK. §
TRAP PRIMER: DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE AUTOMATIC TYPE, CORROSION RESISTANT BRASS, INSTALL STRICTLY PER MANUFACTURER'S VII. ACCURACY: (I AD AREA DRAIN £
e ecorEATal, PROVDE Ao bon, PP L e AP NI ST S O BIREOS 12 : i
ep.| |FLOOR DRAIN: CAST IRON BODY, NICKEL BRONZE &' ROUND TOP, NO-HUB 2" OUTLET, VANDAL PROOF SCREWS I/2" TRAP PRIMER CONNECTION, ZURN CONSISTENCY AND ACCURACY PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. S | BY BALL VALVE §
D=1 |sz415B-P VIIl. PROVIDE AND INSTALL CONDENSATE DRAIN WITH TRAP AT EACH A/C | ! S
HOSE BOX: RECESSED BOX W/ WALL FLANGE, TYPE 304 55 W/ SATIN FINISH, CARTRIDGE-OPERATED TYPE UNT PER UP.C.) AT LOCATIONS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL BRANCH - TOP CONNECTION ¢
HB-1  |VALVE W/ VANDAL-RESISTANT LOCKSHIELD, REMOVABLE LOOSE KEY WHEEL HANDLE ¢ SCREW DRIVER-OPERATED X.  PROVIDE AND INSTALL ACCESS PANEL FOR ALL SHUT-OFF, ISOLATION OR BRANCH VALVES NOT —— BRANCH - BOTTOM CONNECTION §§
STOP, %' NPT FEMALE INLET, %' MALE HOSE THREAD OUTLET W/ VACUUM BREAKER. ACORN #8I5I. READILY ACCESSIBLE. ACCEES PANELS SHALL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED AT ALL TRAP —b— R —— BRANCH - SIDE CONNECTION §<
PRIMER VALVES AND WATER HAMMER ARRESTORS. ok BFy BUTTERELY VALVE QE
0
ALTERN ATE BlD = COP CAP ON END OF PIPE §§
ot CBV CALIBRATED BALANCE VALVE
PLUMBING MATER|AL SFECIFICATIONS g%
MARK DESCRIPTION o——— CB , RD CATCH BASIN, ROOF DRAIN i
e DUAL HEIGHT DRINKING FOUNTAIN: "HAWS" HWBFABL.VRC, HI/LO BARRIER-FREE VANDAL-RESISTANT WALL MOUNTED, 14 GA. TYPE 304 SATIN FINISH A DWV = CKV CHECK VALVE {2
DF-1 ?EANNFI’—ISS\?I DSI;FIESEULF,)P,E\I}IT,IAI‘I’\IIISRSO_%?L IPNE?‘;EETL’OE'\FIQ' 2EIAF;2CEOQI\LIJ‘I|'SIIEI;I/IEEI?\I TRS—134A REFRIGERATION SYSTEM, 8 GPH @ 50°F, 115 VOLTS, 60Hz, 460 WATTS, 4.6 PIPE: ABS SCH. 40 PLASTIC DRAIN, WASTE AND VENT, ASTHM D266l-%A o A 4 o CLEANOUT PLUG g%
i ; : FITTINGS: ABS SCH. 40, ASTM D2661-94A
, o) FCO FLOOR CLEANOUT g
ALL ABS PIPING EXPOSED TO SUNLIGHT SHALL BE PROTECTED $:
BY WATER BASE SYNTHETIC LATEX PAINT. CPC 3135 0) GCO GRADE CLEANOUT §§
DOMESTIC WATER SIZING CALCULATION AND 19 5-92 3133 el Weo WALL CLEANOUT i m
B. DOMESTIC WATER S §
PIPE: COPPER TYPE L PER ASTM B-88 cp CIRCULATING PUMP 32
JoB NoO.: gmt el FITTINGS: WROUGHT COPPER PER ANSI 16.22 | S POC POINT OF CONNECTION §§
JOB NAME: Granite Reality INSULATION: INSULATE HOT WATER AND HOT WATER RETURN WITH I" FIBERGLASS ~
LOCATION: Modesto INSULATION AND ALL-SERVICE-JACKET > CR CONCENTRIC REDUCER 4
DATE: 02-June-10 C. CONDENSATE DRAIN > ER ECCENTRIC REDUCER §§ m
WATER SIZING WORKSHEET 2007 CPC TABLE 610.5 TABLE A-2 ‘;:ﬁ;@gf"’fg&gﬁ% EO}F;E‘ERAQQ O ” ==y FC FLEXIBLE CONNECTOR 5
QTY FU TOTAL D. NATURAL GAS (WITHIN BUILDING) gt
SOURCE DATA BATHTUB/BATH-SHOWER COMB. (FILL) 0 4.0 0.0 PIPE: SCH 40 BLACK STEEL, THREADED PER ASTM A-53 FS FLOW SWITCH §§
MIN. PRESSURE AVAILABLE: 50.0 Psl BATHTUB, 3/4" BATHTUB FILL 0 10.0 0.0 FITTINGS: SCREWED MALLEABLE IRON PER ANSI B-16.3 _i; K GAGE COCK ‘é%
BIDET 0 0.0 B2 =
DEMAND DATA CLOTHESWASHER 0 4.0 0.0 < GV GATE VALVE 3
TOTAL FIXTURE UNITS: 505  F.U. DENTAL UNIT, CUSPIDOR 0 1.0 0.0 - GSCK . PC GAS COCK . PLUG COCK sE) &
FIXTURE UNIT DEMAND: 510  GPM  (CHART A-2/3) DISHWASHER, DOMESTIC 0 15 0.0 T-24 MECH. MANDATORY MEASURES A / ! 4
CONTINUOUS DEF’IAII:IID: 0.0 GPM ﬁRINKING FOUNTAIN OR WATERCOOLER 2 0.5 1.0 S S GPR GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR g% _ <
TOTAL DEMAND: — 510 GPM OSE BIBB 0 2.5 0.0 ul = =
SOURCE TO PUMP LAVATORY 4 1.0 4.0 §113(c): INSTALLTION —$— HB HOSE BIBB o 2] Wi s O
LL
DISTANCE: 0 FT LAWN SPRINKLER, EACH HEAD 0 1.0 0.0 E§ (>) Q5
ELEVATION CHANGE, 0 eT SINK, BAR TYPE 0 20 0.0 I 55¥EE_II§A_I]'EUFI$§E£E_IN‘IU'§€L_?OFﬁORnFPUBLIC LAVATORIES. THE CONTROLS SHALL LIMIT THE — PG PIPE GUIDE bl 2 W= <
FRICTION LOSS: 0.0 Pl SINK, CLINIC FAUCET 0 3.0 0.0 N PRV PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE 5l S 8
TOTAL LOSS:— 0.0 PSI SINK, CLINIC FLUSHOMETER W/ OR W/O FAUCET ¢ 8.0 0.0 2. CIRCULATING SERVICE WATER-HEATING SYSTEMS SHALL HAVE A CONTROL CAPABLE OF i iy wgO
SINK, KITCHEN DOMESTIC | 5 |5 élégﬁfé%m"” TURNING OF THE CIRCULATING PUMP WHEN HOT WATER IS NOT 2@— OR &1— RV or P ¢ TRV RELIEF VALVE OR PRESSURE ¢ TEMPERATURE RELIEF VALVE $§ = ok,
BOOSTER PUMP: 0 PSl SINK,  LAUNDRY 0 15 0.0 : @ PG PRESSURE GAUGE 29l < £34
SINK, SERVICE, JANITOR OR MOP BASIN 2 30 6.0 A5 080
BUILDING SYSTEM SINK, WASHUP (EACH SET OF FAUCETS) 0 2.0 0.0 G D RISER DOWN (ELBOW) §§ = O« 3
TOTAL DEVELOPED LENGTH TO SHOWER 0 2.0 0.0
;
MOST REMOTE FIXTURE: 150  FT URINAL, 1.0 GPF 2 40 80 PLUMBING EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE O—— R RISER UP (ELBOW) :
ELEVATION TO HIGHEST FIXTURE: 15 FT URINAL, .0 GPF 0 5.0 0.0 14 TV, PV SELF OPERATED VALVE (THERMO OR VAPOR PRESSURE) 1 [P
METER (METER SIZE = 2 1/2"): 25 Psl TABLE A-1 URINAL, FLUSH TANK 0 2.0 0.0 MARK DESCRIPTION sv SOLENOID VALVE €5 '
BACKFLOW PREVENTER: 12 Psl WASHFOUNTAIN, CIRCULAR SPRAY 0 4.0 0.0 . @;
COFTENER, 5 bol WATER CLOSET, 1.6 GPF GRAVITY TANK 0 B 00 WATER HEATER: 40 GALLON STORAGE CAPACITY, 41 GPH RECOVERY @ a0 TEMP. RISE, 40 MBH INPUT, o STEAM TRAP (ALL TYPES) 0
FILTER: 0 P3| WATER CLOSET, 1.6 GPF FLUSHOMETER TANK ¢ 55 00 WH-1' |5 YEAR WARRANTY. PROVIDE %' T#P RELIEF VALVE, 15" CW INLET, I%" HW OUTLET, L' GAS. -%m
MISC: 0 PS WATER CLOSET, 1.6 GPF FLUSHOMETER VALVE 50 300 BRADFORD WHITE #M-1-40356EN, OPERATING WEIGHT = 450 LBS. — gt STR STRAINER Sg
TOTAL BUILDING SYSTEM LOSS: 210 PS ﬁﬂgg Etggg ; :'2 g{;ﬁ gEUAE\)/ABLETrAE';KV ALVE 8 2'2 88 ET-1 | EXPANSION TANK: BUTYL DIAPHRAM, AIR CHARGE VALVE, STATE #ETC-5X —r TH THERMOMETER §§
FLUSH TANK SYSTEM (8 PSI RESID.): 14.0 Psizi00t - somoooooooooo- cp.| | CIRCULATION PUMP: BRONZE BODY, POLYPROPELENE IMPELLER, CERAMIC SHAFT, %' FLANGED CONNECTIONS, ™ ™ TRAP PRIMER %E
FLUSH VALVE SYSTEM (25 PSI RESID.): 27 TOTAL: 505 0 GPM @ 8 W.C. II5V, 10, 92 WATTS @ 80 FLA, OP WT = 10 tbs. BELL ¢ GOSSET HNBF-22 ——il— UN UNION OR FLANGE H
BUILDING SUPPLY PIPE SIZE: 2 1/2"  INCHES g VALVE IN RISER (TYPE AS INDICATED OR NOTED) §§ DRAWN: =LH
H CWH, HWH, VH COLD WATER HEADER, HOT WATER HEADER, VENT HEADER
DOMESTIC COLD WATER (FLUSH VALVE) DOMESTIC COLD WATER (FLUSH TANK) DOMESTIC HOT WATER (5 FPS MAX) FIXTURE CONNECTION ScHEDULE S : ’ %E DATE: o1/13/2010
SIZE  DP/00  GPM  FU. VEL (FPS) SIZE ~ DP/I00"  GPM F.U. VEL (FPS) SIZE ~ DP/I00"  GPIM FU. VEL (FPS) ¢ DIA DIAMETER 5
| e e e e | | 4
VA e e e 2 00 35 3 da I FIXTURE o | WSTE [T T ColD RATER|_FoT RATER ol e
" o o o o " IO:O ]q.‘s 28 7q L 47 |3"5 18 5:0 BRANCH | OUTLET BRANCH | OUTLET | BRANCH OUTLET EE
77 1 1/4" 7.9 295 Bl 8.0 I 1/4" 36 19.0 28 5.0 WATER CLOSET (F.V.) We | 3 3 [ ONT 2 |y " - — Ey| OB 49.924
1 1/2" 25 25 3 45 1 1/2" 6.5 41 %0 8.0 1 1/2" 3.0 28 49 5.0 0 i T T T3 S
2! 25 50 48 55 2! 46 72 26 80 7 2.2 48 19 5.0 URINAL Rz |y2" RS S S O _ y| PRNT DATE
2-1/2" 25 O 195 63 2-1/2" 35 130 533 8.0 2-1/2" 1.6 72 236 5.0 LAVATORY L 2 Ih VR % h b b 32
5|NK 5 2|| ||/2" ||/4" |I/2|| %u |/2|| 341" y2" é%
FLOOR DRAIN FDO| 2 | 2" |2 [ | - | - -~ gﬁ PLUMBING
DRINKING FOUNTAIN 15 S VA A A A A A — - 36 SCHEDULES
§ )
$§ LEGEND, NOTES,
Consulting Mechanical Engineers £
ne uS 1400 Lone Palm Ave. §§ & DETA”‘S
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(N) 1)} GAS LINE TO
SECOND FLOOR FURNACES

(E) 2" CIW WB-1
SERVICE

(E)2' CW UP TO 1" VENT UP 24" COLD HATER SUPPLY

SECOND FLOOR. \T TO SECOND FLOOR M SFCOND FLOOR.

FOR CONTINUATION FOR CONTINUATION SEE |/P-2.

SEE I/P-2. SEE | I/P-2.

\ A

(E) GAS MANIFOLD

SEE 4/P-4

(N) 2" GAS MAINS FOR

FUTURE T.I.'s.

(E) 2' GAS MAINS FOR
/ FUTURE/EXISTING T.1.'S.
7 o

b P.0.C. CONNECT (N) 2"
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NORTH

(1 FIRST FLOOR PLUMBING PLAN
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FOR CONTINUATION
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2" 85 UP TO SECOND

FLOOR FOR CONTINUATION

SEE 1/P-2

(E) 4" sS
FIELD VERIFY
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P.0.C. CONNECT (N)

4" 55 TO (E) 4" S5
FD-l —FOR ENLARGED VIEW

SEE 2/P-I.

%" GAS LINE FROM
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PLAN

ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF LOCAL, COUNTY, STATE OR FEDERAL ASENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION. L STREET ARCHITECTS ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SUPERVISION OF CONSTRUCTION OR PROPER EXECUTION OF THE WORK SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS. SAFETY METHODS AND TECHNIQUES OR UNAUTHORIZED CHANSES TO THESE DRANWINGS ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF L STREET ARCHITECTS. DEVIATIONS FROM THE ORISINAL DRANWINGS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

THE PLANS, IDEAS AND DESIGNS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF L STREET ARCHITECTS, DEVISED SOLEY FOR THIS CONTRACT. THESE PLANS SHALL NOT BE USED, IN WHOLE OR PART, FOR ANY PURPOSE FOR WHICH THEY WERE NOT INTENDED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF L STREET ARCHITECTS © COPYRIGHT
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(E)2L" CW UP TO
SECOND FLOOR.
FOR CONTINUATION
SEE 1/P-I.

m

(E) 2%" CW /

e 0)

" VENT — |

DOWN TO FIRST FLOOR I
FOR CONTINUATION |
SEE 1/P-I. |

I

||/2"VTR \é

[ %'GAS /

N) 14" GAS LINE FROM
(N) 1§ G 1" WASTE FROM BELOW

FIRST FLOOR

| CAP FOR FUTURE.

75 CFH k" HA FROM BELOW
CAP FOR FUTURE.

GAS P FOR FUTURE

%' VTR. CAP FOR FUTRE
E=3 #'/2" CW FROM BELOW

CAP FOR FUTURE.

L AV / [ /7
I | N = | ' h'" CW FROM BELOW
é %'GAS | CAP FOR FUTURE.
L 1 /
I : ) I . b4 9
— — ] — — F t—-@®eo — — > — S
’® 341"CD J [ 3PS " /
%'0CD /
2"WTR —~ >
®Pr.0.C. CONNECT FOR HOPPER DRAIN
(N) 2" CW TO DETAIL SEE 2/P-4
(E) 2b" CKW
21" CW SUPPLY
DOWN TO FIRST FLOOR
FOR CONTINUATION
SEE I/P-1.
(L)
/ %'GAS
) %" GAS LINE
/ DOW TO WH-|
‘s g
— ﬁ
%Ii/ 60 CFH
|
/9— —————— —- o
I \
2 VTR ROUTE 3/4" CD ¢
OCD DOWN TO MS-|
FOR CONTINUATION
SEE 1/P-I
I%" VENT DOWN TO
FIRST FLOOR.
FOR CONTINUATION
SEE 1/P-1
NORTH

(1 SECOND FLOOR PLUMBING PLAN
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